Week 5

2016 - 2017 WYOMING 1A GIRLS BASKETBALL STATISTICS

Scores - Friday & Earlier

Scores - Saturday

Cokeville 62, Kemmerer 21
Dubois 43, Midwest 18
Encampment 63, Laramie Sophs 14
Encampment 64, HEM 11
Farson Eden 62, Big Piney 52
Hulett 64, NSI 16

Lander Valley 50, Burlington 25
Lingle 46, Crawford NE 20
Lovell Jv 30, Ten Sleep 28

Lusk 54, Kaycee 37

Moorcroft 52, Hulett 19

Morrill NE 48, Guernsey 22
Pine Bluffs 49, Kaycee 30
Pinedale 47, Farson Eden 36
Pinedale 57, Cokeville 43

Wind River 70, Burlington 52

Points

Lowest Opp Points
FG%

FT%

Rebounds

Assists

Steals

Blocked Shots

Most Opp TO's

* = At least 8 attempts

Bear Lake UT 46, Cokeville 36
Burns 54, Kaycee 30

Cody Jv 35, Ten Sleep 27
Encampment 61, Rock River 32
Farson Eden 51, Kemmerer 19
Lingle 45, Guernsey 24

Meeteetse 52, Arapaho Charter 22
Midwest 59, NSI 15

Moorcroft 45, Arvada Clearmont 26
Saratoga 39, HEM 17

Snake River 38, Pinedale 35

Snake River 63, Bear Lake UT 48

St Stephens
Ten Sleep
Dubois
Meeteetse

Burlington

Snake River
Encampment
Farson Eden
Saratoga

Cokeville

Peak Single Game Performances

75 St Stephens

8 Farson Eden
74% Rock River
86% Snake River
54 Lingle

24 Lingle

33 St Stephens
10 Lingle

35 St Stephens

35

85%

88%

21

16

1/10/2017

1A Northwest  Overall 1A Northeast Overall
0-0 3-3  PHulett 1-0 2-3
/
0-0 3-5 lArvada Clearmont 0-0 2-4
0-0 3-5  {Midwest 0-0 1-4
0-0 2-3 iKaycee 0-0 2-6
0-0 0-7 i
/
1A Southwest  Overall 1A Southeast Overall
0-0 8-1 fLingle 1-0 5-3
/
0-0 8-2 lRockRiver 0-0 4-1
0-0 7-2 'HEM 0-0 1-4
0-0 4 -3  JGuernsey 0-1 1-5
0-0 3-5
J Mcnamee, 23 Hulett
P Powell, 15 Encampment
K Wilkerson, 10 Snake River
G Wollert, 4 Lingle

T Goggles, 00: T Broyles,

C Tomkins, 14

C Hunter, 21

St Stephens: Rock River

HEM

HEM
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Week 5 1/10/2017

Per Game Averages
SCORE
Team Scoring PTS OPP PTS MARGIN ASSIST OPP ASSIST

St Stephens 59.2 58.2 1.0 11.0 8.5
Encampment 56.5 31.6 24.9 13.0 4.5
Farson Eden 50.2 32.7 17.6 7.3 6.8
Snake River 49.8 334 16.3 12.6 7.8
Lingle 46.8 39.5 7.3 12.0 8.5
Cokeville 44.9 39.8 5.1 135 5.6
Hulett 43.0 36.4 6.6 3.2 4.5
Saratoga 37.6 324 5.1 4.6 8.8
Rock River 35.4 34.4 1.0 11.2 7.0
Ten Sleep 33.6 29.8 39 0.0 115
Kaycee 325 44.5 -12.0 9.8 10.9
Dubois 31.8 44.1 -12.4 39 9.2
Burlington 28.6 50.6 -22.0 1.0 7.5
Midwest 28.4 38.0 -9.6 3.0 33
Meeteetse 254 42.0 -16.6 2.6 14.7
Arvada Clearmont 24.7 38.8 -14.2 2.2 1.0
Guernsey 23.8 38.0 -14.2 0.0 8.5
HEM 19.0 37.0 -18.0 3.2 6.0

Team Shooting FG % 3FGM 3FGA 3FG % 2FGM 2FGA 2FG % FTM FTA FT %
Farson Eden 42% 2.4 8.8 28% 17.2 38.6 45% 8.4 154 55%
Rock River 41% 1.2 6.2 19% 13.6 30.0 45% 4.6 10.8 43%
St Stephens 38% 4.2 14.8 28% 19.0 46.3 41% 8.7 16.3 53%
Encampment 37% 1.0 3.1 32% 215 57.5 37% 10.5 183 57%
Snake River 36% 3.8 10.6 36% 14.8 40.9 36% 8.7 144 60%
Cokeville 35% 2.0 8.1 25% 16.6 44.9 37% 5.5 135 41%
Kaycee 34% 11 6.8 17% 11.8 315 37% 5.6 11.6 48%
Ten Sleep 33% 1.0 5.4 19% 13.0 37.0 35% 4.6 12.6 37%
Saratoga 31% 1.6 6.9 23% 12.7 39.6 32% 7.6 21.4 35%
Meeteetse 30% 0.2 14 14% 9.8 32.0 31% 5.2 13.6 38%
Lingle 30% 5.4 17.3 31% 10.0 34.1 29% 10.3 20.0 51%
Dubois 30% 0.8 4.4 17% 10.9 345 32% 7.8 154 50%
Hulett 29% 3.0 12.6 24% 13.6 43.8 31% 6.8 144 47%
Arvada Clearmont 26% 0.3 1.8 18% 8.8 34.0 26% 6.0 14.7 41%
Burlington 25% 2.4 14.7 17% 8.4 293 29% 4.7 11.0 43%
HEM 24% 0.0 0.8 0% 7.8 32.2 24% 3.4 134 25%
Midwest 19% 0.0 6.3 0% 8.7 38.7 22% 2.7 5.7 47%
Guernsey 19% 13 9.5 14% 6.0 30.0 20% 7.8 16.8 47%
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OPP DEF REB
Team Rebounding REB OFF REB DEF REB OPP REB OPP OFFREB  REB MRGN

Encampment 36.7 15.0 21.7 21.4 7.4 14.0 15.3
Lingle 35.8 9.6 26.1 285 10.7 17.8 7.3
Cokeville 32.9 11.3 21.6 25.6 7.8 17.8 7.3
Farson Eden 32.7 10.2 224 249 9.0 15.9 7.8
St Stephens 325 15.5 17.0 44.5 12.5 32.0 -12.0
Snake River 31.8 13.1 18.7 31.2 10.3 20.8 0.6
Hulett 314 124 19.0 24.5 14.5 10.0 6.9
Kaycee 313 8.6 226 33.8 13.4 20.4 -2.5
Guernsey 283 10.5 17.8 35.2 15.5 19.7 -6.8
Saratoga 27.7 139 139 31.0 8.2 22.8 -3.3
Rock River 27.4 8.2 19.2 26.0 10.5 15.5 14
Dubois 26.5 7.0 19.5 215 8.8 12.7 5.0
HEM 24.2 7.8 16.4 353 16.0 19.3 -11.1
Ten Sleep 24.0 8.6 15.4 30.0 8.5 215 -6.0
Midwest 23.7 10.0 13.7 29.5 135 16.0 -5.8
Burlington 21.9 6.1 15.7 33.8 14.5 19.3 -12.0
Meeteetse 20.6 5.8 14.8 28.7 12.0 16.7 -8.1
Arvada Clearmont 16.0 4.8 11.2 31.0 12,5 18.5 -15.0

Team Defense PTS/GM OPPFGA OPPFG% OPP3FGA OPP3FG% OPPFTA OPPFT% STL/GM BLK/GM OPPTO/GM

Ten Sleep 29.8 42.5 41.2% 6.5 15% 11.0 41% 5.0 0.5 17.5
Encampment 31.6 47.2 26.7% 10.7 21% 9.8 43% 10.6 3.1 20.1
Saratoga 324 43.2 28.7% 11.2 32% 10.8 44% 13.4 0.7 23.2
Farson Eden 32.7 42.1 28.8% 9.4 21% 17.8 46% 15.3 0.9 18.4
Snake River 334 48.0 27.1% 11.3 28% 8.3 52% 15.2 0.7 25.8
Rock River 344 44.0 34.1% 3.0 50% 22.0 59% 12.8 4.6 19.5
Hulett 36.4 49.5 32.3% 7.5 20% 9.5 42% 11.6 2.8 19.0
HEM 37.0 53.3 29.4% 7.0 19% 20.7 50% 13.4 5.8 17.0
Guernsey 38.0 53.0 29.9% 8.7 10% 12.0 44% 10.5 1.5 23.8
Midwest 38.0 54.0 29.2% 7.5 17% 21.0 52% 14.0 0.0 13.0
Arvada Clearmont 38.8 52.5 21.9% 18.5 19% 7.5 27% 5.7 0.5 15.5
Lingle 39.5 43.7 33.6% 8.3 28% 15.8 40% 14.9 3.1 21.5
Cokeville 39.8 47.4 35.4% 7.6 34% 25.8 42% 12.4 0.9 15.0
Meeteetse 42.0 54.7 43.9% 7.0 29% 10.3 42% 6.8 0.6 10.3
Dubois 44.1 48.0 38.5% 4.2 16% 5.7 38% 9.1 2.5 16.0
Kaycee 44.5 51.8 34.5% 8.8 30% 11.9 52% 7.6 2.9 15.6
Burlington 50.6 55.2 35.6% 9.7 31% 11.8 63% 113 0.0 17.0
St Stephens 58.2 56.5 32.7% 115 22% 36.0 58% 18.0 3.5 30.0
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Conference Top 10 Per Game Averages * To be eligible for Top 10, player must participate in 1/2 of team's games
SCORING West Conference East Conference
Player, # PTS FG % FT % SCHOOL Player, # PTS FG % FT%  SCHOOL
Kayle Addison, 2 20.5 46% 68% St Stephens iJordon Mcnamee, 23 18.6 36% 58% Hulett
Noelle Peterson, 25 16.5 39% 60% Encampment fLaree Foley, 30 15.1 44% 64% Kaycee
Kirstin Gourlay, 1 15.9 33% 74% Snake River !Kaylynn Jefferson, 23 13.3 28% 64% Lingle
Trinity Goggles, 00 15.8 49% 52% St Stephens ‘Lydia Moore, 12.6 55% 50% Rock River
Addie Stanley, 2 14.4 42% 44% Snake River iJade Cooper, 32 10.5 28% 44% Lingle
Mackenzi Reed, 22 13.3 37% 62% Farson Eden  yGeorgia Wollert, 4 10.4 33% 56% Lingle
Paige Powell, 15 12.9 48% 55% Encampment ‘Makenna Greenwald, 10 9.6 37% 66% Lingle
Hailey Barkhurst, 12 12.0 33% 68% Encampment 'Taylor Broyles, 9.2 44% 44% Rock River
Meredith Lincoln, 25 11.6 38% 52% Saratoga ¢Whitney Martin, 32 8.7 21% 74% Guernsey
Martina Brown, 4 10.0 40% 56% St Stephens ‘Kristin Klaahsen , 22 8.2 24% 39% Arvada Clearmont
REBOUNDING
PLAYER,# REB OFF REB DEFRB  SCHOOL PLAYER,# REB OFF REB DEFRB SCHOOL
Trinity Goggles, 00 10.2 4.7 5.5 St Stephens iGeorgia Wollert, 4 11.7 4.0 7.7 Lingle
Paige Powell, 15 9.7 3.6 6.1 Encampment {Laree Foley, 30 9.9 2.5 7.4 Kaycee
Calyn O'Neal, 20 9.3 23 7.0 Dubois !Lydia Moore, 9.0 3.4 5.6 Rock River
Noelle Peterson, 25 9.0 3.6 5.4 Encampment IMadison Troll, 31 8.9 2.1 6.8 Kaycee
Hailey Barkhurst, 12 8.7 3.5 5.2 Encampment 'Katrina Bauman, 20 8.2 3.4 4.8 Hulett
Carly Griffin, 23 8.0 2.7 53 Farson Eden  yEmma Jay, 32 7.6 3.8 3.8 Hulett
Angel Redman, 11 7.0 3.5 3.5 St Stephens lRory Clark-Johnston, 7.6 2.2 5.4 Rock River
Kirstin Gourlay, 1 6.9 2.2 4.7 Snake River Makenna Greenwald, 10 7.3 1.9 5.4 Lingle
Lexia Brown, 24 6.9 3.1 3.8 Cokeville ¢Mckenna Auzqui, 24 7.0 2.7 4.3 Arvada Clearmont
Katie Loose, 3 6.9 4.1 2.7 Saratoga FWhitney Martin, 32 6.3 3.0 33 Guernsey
ASSISTS
PLAYER,# AST TO SCHOOL PLAYER,# AST TO SCHOOL
Janetta Teichert, 5 5.0 0.0 Cokeville ‘Taylor Broyles, 5.0 2.2 Rock River
Trinity Goggles, 00 4.2 5.5 St Stephens 'Kaylynn Jefferson, 23 4.5 33 Lingle
Kirstin Gourlay, 1 4.0 2.7 Snake River yShelly Ramirez, 10 3.4 0.0 Kaycee
Addie Stanley, 2 3.6 2.2 Snake River ‘Morea Shipley, 3 3.3 2.0 Lingle
Kenzie Powell, 11 3.3 4.3 Encampment Laree Foley, 30 23 0.0 Kaycee
Hailey Barkhurst, 12 3.2 3.3 Encampment ¢Jade Cooper, 32 23 5.4 Lingle
Janae Teichert, 34 2.5 0.0 Cokeville ‘Ashley Riley, 11 2.0 23 Lingle
Paige Powell, 15 2.4 2.8 Encampment Michelle Bunce, 2.0 2.0 Rock River
Mackenzi Reed, 22 23 1.9 Farson Eden 4Jordon Mcnamee, 23 1.8 1.2 Hulett
Kayle Addison, 2 23 4.5 St Stephens !Cheyenne Tomkins, 14 1.8 6.8 HEM
STEALS
PLAYER,# STL FOUL SCHOOL PLAYER,# STL FOUL SCHOOL
Addie Stanley, 2 6.9 3.0 Snake River ICheyenne Tomkins, 14 7.2 2.6 HEM
Trinity Goggles, 00 6.0 2.0 St Stephens *Jordon Mcnamee, 23 5.4 2.6 Hulett
Jaci Christiansen, 11 53 23 Burlington yGeorgia Wollert, 4 4.6 1.9 Lingle
Meredith Lincoln, 25 4.0 3.0 Saratoga lTaonr Broyles, 4.4 1.8 Rock River
Kayle Addison, 2 4.0 4.3 St Stephens ‘Whitney Martin, 32 3.5 1.3 Guernsey
Mychaela Jackman, 2 3.6 1.6 Saratoga ¢Taegan Baeriswyl, 24 3.0 33 Midwest
Kirstin Gourlay, 1 3.6 23 Snake River Makenna Greenwald, 10 2.7 1.9 Lingle
Maizee Thoren, 24 3.4 2.7 Farson Eden ‘Natalie Rueblmann, 22 2.7 4.0 Midwest
Mackenzi Reed, 22 3.4 1.7 Farson Eden !Jessica Nelsen, 1 2.7 1.0 HEM
Mati May, 10 3.2 0.6 Meeteetse !Laree Foley, 30 2.6 0.0 Kaycee
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BLOCKED SHOTS

PLAYER,#
Angel Redman, 11
Calyn O'Neal, 20
Paige Powell, 15
Jaycie Wells, 4
Hailey Barkhurst, 12
Carly Griffin, 23
Noelle Peterson, 25
Lolena Brown, 1
Amanda Cooley, 40
Katie Loose, 3

3 POINT %

PLAYER,#
Martina Brown, 4
Kayle Addison, 2
Mackenzi Reed, 22
Angel Redman, 11
Addie Stanley, 2
Kirstin Gourlay, 1
Janae Teichert, 34
Sarah Burton, 33
Meredith Lincoln, 25
Hailey Barkhurst, 12

FIELD GOAL %
PLAYER,#

Danielle Mitchelson, 20

Kaytlyn Keeler, 15
Maizee Thoren, 24
Kassidy King, 42
Kamille Nate, 10
Amanda Cooley, 40
Trinity Goggles, 00
Paige Powell, 15
Kayle Addison, 2
Alexis Lehmann, 21

FREE THROW %
PLAYER,#
Katelyn Suda, 24
Kilie Wilkerson, 10
Kirstin Gourlay, 1
Emily Mendez, 41
Kayle Addison, 2
Hailey Barkhurst, 12
Alexis Lehmann, 21
Maizee Thoren, 24
Mackenzi Reed, 22
Kenzie Powell, 11

BLK FOUL
23 3.8
1.6 1.9
1.6 2.2
0.8 1.4
0.5 2.5
0.4 2.1
0.4 1.7
0.3 0.7
0.3 0.3
0.3 24
(At least 10 3FGA)
3FG % 3FGM
53% 1.5
50% 1.8
37% 1.7
36% 0.7
35% 1.2
35% 2.1
29% 0.6
29% 0.6
27% 0.6
27% 0.4
(At least 10 FGA)
FG % FGM
58% 0.8
54% 2.1
51% 24
51% 29
50% 1.5
50% 1.7
49% 6.7
48% 5.6
46% 7.8
45% 3.8
(At least 10 FTA)
FT % FTM
86% 1.5
77% 2.6
74% 3.1
73% 1.8
68% 33
68% 2.8
65% 1.2
63% 24
62% 23
62% 0.9

SCHOOL
St Stephens
Dubois
Encampment
Dubois
Encampment
Farson Eden
Encampment
St Stephens
Meeteetse
Saratoga

3FGA
2.8
3.5
4.6
1.8
3.4
6.0
2.1
2.0
2.1
15

SCHOOL
St Stephens
St Stephens
Farson Eden
St Stephens
Snake River
Snake River
Cokeville
Saratoga
Saratoga
Encampment

(Includes 2FGA and 3FGA)

FGA
13
3.9
4.8
5.6
3.0
3.3

135

11.7

16.8
8.3

FTA
1.8
3.3
4.2
2.5
4.8
4.1
1.9
3.9
3.8
1.4

SCHOOL
Farson Eden
Farson Eden
Farson Eden
Cokeville
Cokeville
Meeteetse
St Stephens
Encampment
St Stephens
Farson Eden

SCHOOL
Dubois
Snake River
Snake River
Burlington
St Stephens
Encampment
Farson Eden
Farson Eden
Farson Eden
Encampment

PLAYER,#
!Cheyenne Hunter, 21
‘Laree Foley, 30
fLydia Moore,
!Michelle Bunce,
‘Cheyenne Tomkins, 14
iRory Clark-Johnston,
yGeorgia Wollert, 4
‘Jordon Mcnamee, 23
'Jade Cooper, 32
5Madison Troll, 31

PLAYER,#

!Taylor Kennah, 14
lJade Cooper, 32
’Blakely Rose, 21
!Laree Foley, 30
IKanynn Jefferson, 23
'Jordon Mcnamee, 23
yMichelle Bunce,
lTashauna Stripling, 15

Lakin Reichert, 10
:Mikka Rogers, 13

PLAYER,#
!Lydia Moore,
‘Madison Troll, 31
'Taylor Broyles,
yLaree Foley, 30
Katrina Bauman, 20
'Makenna Greenwald, 10
¢Ellen Kenneda, 25
Jordon Mcnamee, 23
Mckenna Auzqui, 24
:Georgia Wollert, 4

PLAYER,#
:Whitney Martin, 32
ILakin Reichert, 10
'Makenna Greenwald, 10
sLaree Foley, 30
lKanynn Jefferson, 23

Jordon Mcnamee, 23
/Georgia Wollert, 4
Lydia Moore,
Mckenna Auzqui, 24
:Madison Troll, 31

BLK
4.6
1.8
1.6
1.2
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
0.6
0.6

3FG %
38%
33%
33%
32%
32%
19%
15%
14%
13%
11%

FG %
55%
49%
44%
44%
42%
37%
36%
36%
33%
33%

FT %
74%
70%
66%
64%
64%
58%
56%
50%
50%
47%

FOUL
3.4
0.0
3.8
1.2
2.6
2.4
1.9
2.6
2.0
0.0

3FGM
1.0
2.1
0.8
0.8
3.8
0.8
0.4
0.3
0.6
0.4

FGM
5.2
3.0
4.0
5.8
2.2
3.3
1.6
6.4
2.5
3.9

FTM
4.2
1.4
3.0
2.9
1.2
5.0
2.7
2.2
0.8
1.8

SCHOOL
HEM
Kaycee
Rock River
Rock River
HEM
Rock River
Lingle
Hulett
Lingle
Kaycee

3FGA

2.6
6.4
2.4
2.4

12.2
4.2
2.6
1.8
4.6
3.6

FGA
9.4
6.1
9.0
13.0
5.2
8.9
4.4
17.8
7.5
11.6

FTA
5.7
2.0
4.6
4.5
1.8
8.6
4.9
4.4
1.7
3.8

1/10/2017

SCHOOL
Hulett
Lingle
Guernsey
Kaycee
Lingle
Hulett
Rock River
Kaycee
Guernsey
Hulett

SCHOOL
Rock River
Kaycee
Rock River
Kaycee
Hulett
Lingle
HEM
Hulett
Arvada Clearmont
Lingle

SCHOOL
Guernsey
Guernsey
Lingle
Kaycee
Lingle
Hulett
Lingle
Rock River
Arvada Clearmont
Kaycee
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All Class Top 10 Per Game Averages * To be eligible for Top 10, player must participate in 1/2 of team's games
SCORING REBOUNDING
Player, # PTS FG % FT % SCHOOL Player, # REB OFF/DEF REB  SCHOOL
Kayle Addison, 2 20.5 46% 68% St Stephens !Georgia Wollert, 4 11.7 4.0 7.7 Lingle
Jordon Mcnamee, 23 18.6 36% 58% Hulett ‘Trinity Goggles, 00 10.2 4.7 5.5 St Stephens
Noelle Peterson, 25 16.5 39% 60% Encampment fLaree Foley, 30 9.9 2.5 7.4 Kaycee
Kirstin Gourlay, 1 15.9 33% 74% Snake River !Paige Powell, 15 9.7 3.6 6.1 Encampment
Trinity Goggles, 00 15.8 49% 52% St Stephens ‘Calyn O'Neal, 20 9.3 23 7.0 Dubois
Laree Foley, 30 15.1 44% 64% Kaycee Noelle Peterson, 25 9.0 3.6 5.4 Encampment
Addie Stanley, 2 14.4 42% 44% Snake River  g4Lydia Moore, 9.0 34 5.6 Rock River
Kaylynn Jefferson, 23 133 28% 64% Lingle !Madison Troll, 31 8.9 2.1 6.8 Kaycee
Mackenzi Reed, 22 13.3 37% 62% Farson Eden Hailey Barkhurst, 12 8.7 3.5 5.2 Encampment
Paige Powell, 15 129 48% 55% Encampment 5Katrina Bauman, 20 8.2 34 4.8 Hulett
ASSISTS STEALS
PLAYER,# AST TO SCHOOL PLAYER,# STL FOUL SCHOOL
Taylor Broyles, 5.0 2.2 Rock River !Cheyenne Tomkins, 14 7.2 2.6 HEM
Janetta Teichert, 5 5.0 0.0 Cokeville lAddie Stanley, 2 6.9 3.0 Snake River
Kaylynn Jefferson, 23 4.5 3.3 Lingle iTrinity Goggles, 00 6.0 2.0 St Stephens
Trinity Goggles, 00 4.2 5.5 St Stephens ylordon Mcnamee, 23 5.4 2.6 Hulett
Kirstin Gourlay, 1 4.0 2.7 Snake River IJaci Christiansen, 11 53 23 Burlington
Addie Stanley, 2 3.6 2.2 Snake River 'Georgia Wollert, 4 4.6 1.9 Lingle
Shelly Ramirez, 10 3.4 0.0 Kaycee yTaylor Broyles, 4.4 1.8 Rock River
Morea Shipley, 3 3.3 2.0 Lingle lKaer Addison, 2 4.0 4.3 St Stephens
Kenzie Powell, 11 33 43 Encampment Meredith Lincoln, 25 4.0 3.0 Saratoga
Hailey Barkhurst, 12 3.2 3.3 Encampment fMychaela Jackman, 2 3.6 1.6 Saratoga
BLOCKED SHOTS 3 POINT % (At least 10 3FGA)
PLAYER,# BLK FOUL SCHOOL PLAYER,# 3FG % 3FGM 3FGA SCHOOL
Cheyenne Hunter, 21 4.6 34 HEM !Martina Brown, 4 53% 1.5 2.8 St Stephens
Angel Redman, 11 23 3.8 St Stephens ‘Kayle Addison, 2 50% 1.8 35 St Stephens
Laree Foley, 30 1.8 0.0 Kaycee 'Taylor Kennah, 14 38% 1.0 2.6 Hulett
Calyn O'Neal, 20 1.6 1.9 Dubois yMackenzi Reed, 22 37% 1.7 4.6 Farson Eden
Lydia Moore, 1.6 3.8 Rock River ‘Angel Redman, 11 36% 0.7 1.8 St Stephens
Paige Powell, 15 1.6 2.2 Encampment 'Addie Stanley, 2 35% 1.2 34 Snake River
Michelle Bunce, 1.2 1.2 Rock River ¢Kirstin Gourlay, 1 35% 2.1 6.0 Snake River
Cheyenne Tomkins, 14 1.0 2.6 HEM ‘Blakely Rose, 21 33% 0.8 2.4 Guernsey
Jordon Mcnamee, 23 1.0 2.6 Hulett iJade Cooper, 32 33% 2.1 6.4 Lingle
Georgia Wollert, 4 1.0 1.9 Lingle :Laree Foley, 30 32% 0.8 2.4 Kaycee
FIELD GOAL % (At least 10 FGA) (Includes 2FGA and 3FGA) ~ FREE THROW % (At least 10 FTA)
PLAYER,# FG % FGM FGA SCHOOL PLAYER,# FT % FTM FTA SCHOOL
Danielle Mitchelson, 20 58% 0.8 1.3 Farson Eden :Katelyn Suda, 24 86% 1.5 1.8 Dubois
Lydia Moore, 55% 5.2 9.4 Rock River IKiIie Wilkerson, 10 77% 2.6 33 Snake River
Kaytlyn Keeler, 15 54% 2.1 3.9 Farson Eden  {Kirstin Gourlay, 1 74% 3.1 4.2 Snake River
Maizee Thoren, 24 51% 24 4.8 Farson Eden iWhitney Martin, 32 74% 4.2 5.7 Guernsey
Kassidy King, 42 51% 2.9 5.6 Cokeville Emily Mendez, 41 73% 1.8 2.5 Burlington
Amanda Cooley, 40 50% 1.7 33 Meeteetse ‘Lakin Reichert, 10 70% 1.4 2.0 Guernsey
Kamille Nate, 10 50% 1.5 3.0 Cokeville /Kayle Addison, 2 68% 33 4.8 St Stephens
Trinity Goggles, 00 49% 6.7 13.5 St Stephens ‘Hailey Barkhurst, 12 68% 2.8 4.1 Encampment
Madison Troll, 31 49% 3.0 6.1 Kaycee Makenna Greenwald, 10 66% 3.0 4.6 Lingle
Paige Powell, 15 48% 5.6 11.7 Encampment !Alexis Lehmann, 21 65% 1.2 1.9 Farson Eden
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2016 - 2017 Season

Burlington Huskies 1A GB Northwest Overall Record 0-7 Conference Record 0-0
OFF DEF PTS/ OREB DREB REB/ AST STL BLK/ TO'S/ FOUL
PLAYER,# GP 3FGM 3FGA 3FG% 2FGM 2FGA 2FG% FTM FTA FT % PTS REB REB REB  AST STL BLK TO'S FOUL GM/ /GM  /GM GM/ GM/ GM/ GM/ GM/ /GM
S e O A A A N N A A S Y A T T A ¥ S TR
Callin Preator, 3 1 71 8 35, 23% | 4 16 25% 1 3 6  50% | 35 3 8 11 6 32 3 I s0 04 11 16 0.9 46 04l
Yulisa Mendez, 5 ] ] ] ] ] ] ]
Jaci Christiansen, 11 7' 6 37 16% ' 16 49 33% ' 12 29 41% ' 62 7 19 26 3 37 26 16 ' 89 1.0 2.7 3.7 0.4 5.3 3.7 231!
Kara Henderson, 13 Tt ! ! ! ! !
Callee Catlin, 15 1 71 1 10 0% | 7 27 26% | 1 8 13% | 18 4 17 21 3 10 41 20 | 26 06 2.4 3.0 04 1.4 5.9 29 |
Mellicent Call, 21 1 61 | 3 2 150% | 2 | 6 5 5 2 | 10 08 08 03 )
Delaney Neves, 23 v 70 2 20 10% « 5 30 17% » 6 15 40% 1 22 6 18 24 1 6 16 13 « 3.1 0.9 2.6 3.4 0.1 0.9 2.3 1.9
Emily Mendez, 41 el 1 V20 59 3w 1 15 % st 13 28 a1 11 12 13085 22 47 68 18 20 221
L. | ! | | ;
P ! ! ! ! !
| | 1 [ | 1 1
- i i i i i
. ! ! ! ! !
| | | | | | |
- i | | i i
i i i i i i
b ! ! ! ! !
et ! E E ! !
1 1 1 1 1 1 |
Team Totals L7 17 103 17% 1 59 205 29% 1 33 77 43% | 202 43 110 153 7 79 136 74 | 286 6.1 15.7 219 1.0 11.3 19.4 10.6
Opponent Totals 1 6 ;7 18 58 31% ; 100 273 37% ; 45 71 63% 3 354 87 116 203 45 77 14 102 77 3 50.6 145 193 338 7.5 12.8 2.3 170 128
Peak Performances
Team Best Opponent : Individual Best Player, # Opponent
Points 52 Wind River ! 23 J Christiansen, 11 Wind River
Lowest Opp Points 38 Saratoga. !
FG% 37% Rocky Mountain ! 60% :J Christiansen, 11 Rocky Mountain: Snake River
FT% 61% Wind River ! 70% J Christiansen, 11 Wind River
Rebounds 31 Snake River ! 11 E Mendez, 41 Snake River
Assists 3 Rocky Mountain ! 1 stiansen, 11: C Catlin, 15: D Neves, 23: J Christiansen, 11: C Catlin, 15: J Christiansen, 11: C Cauntain: Shoshoni: Snake River: Lander Valley: V
Steals 15 Snake River | 7 J Christiansen, 11: J Christiansen, 11: J Christiansen, 11 Shoshoni: Snake River: Wind River
Blocked Shots i
YL N - S 3 . - A S
Season Recap Defensive Stats ** Indicates Conference Game PEAK PERFORMERS
Opponent: Score 3FG 3FGA 3FG% 2FG 2FGA 2FG% FT FTA FT% FG% OREB DREB REB AST STL BLK TO'S FOUL POINTS REB AST
Rocky Mountain: 12/10/16 2 7 29% 9 23 39% 4 13 31%  37% 7 10 17 3 6 23 5 15-- 5-- D Neves, 23 1--J Christiansen, 11: C
8-52 1 25 60 4% ! 2 4 50% 42% ! 13 13 26 | 14 13 ! 1 14 16 Catlin, 15: D Neves, 23
Shoshoni: 12/15/16 13 5 18 28% 5 13 38% 16% 3 21 24 1 12 17 12 14--]Christiansen, 11: 6 --J Christiansen, 11: 1--) Christiansen, 11
15-42 L2l e o4 43 3% 8 12 67% 29% { 16 17 33 i 11 6 { 9 18 17 { EMendez 4l £ Mendez, 41
Saratoga: 12/16/16 1 10 10% 7 32 22% 3 7 43% 19% 4 18 22 9 22 15 | 7--JChristiansen, 11 6 --J Christiansen, 11 -- | Tempany, 1: C Preator, 3:
20-38 2 12 17% | 12 38 32%! 8 15 53% 28% | 15 17 32 4 14 14 10 J Christiansen, 11: C Catlin, 15:
SnakeRiver: 12/16/16 5 22 23% | 9 25 36% | 4 T % 18 23 s i1 15 25 9 {14 Christiansen, 11 11 E Mendez, 41 1-CCatlin, 15
33-47 5 13 38% 13 45 29% 6 10 60% 31% 21 19 40 10 19 21 6
landervalley: 1/6/17 13 | 11 40 28% 4 3 10 30% 2% | 7 14 21| 1 10§ 1 16 9 | 11-EMendez 41 6--ITempany, 1:E 1--J Christiansen, 11
25-50 LS 8 el . o SRS v B8 G¥ GE B B Di.6 7 o A K Mendez, 41

Burlington

Wyoming HS Basketball
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Wind River: 1/6/17 23 --) Christiansen, 11 8 -- E Mendez, 41 -- 1 Tempany, 1: C Preator, 3:
52-70 J Christiansen, 11: C Catlin, 15:
Worland Jv: 1/7/7 10 -- E Mendez, 41 5-- 1 Tempany, 1 1-- CCatlin, 15
27-55

Burlington Wyoming HS Basketball
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Dubois Rams 1A GB Northwest Overall Record 3-5 Conference Record 0-0
OFF  DEF PTS/ OREB DREB REB/ AST/ STL/ BLK/ TO'S/ FOUL
PLAYER,# P FGM 3FGA FG% 2FGM 2FGA 2FGY FTM  FTA FTY PT REB  AST TL BLK TO' FOUL
GP 3FGM 3FGA 3FG% 2FG G G% % S ReB  ReB S § o's Fou GM /GM /GM GM GM GM GM GM /GM
'.’-'-J’(Ee'gs’e,-o'-’-'!-5-!'-’-'-’-'-’r'-’-'-’-'-1.-'-’-'-’-'-.r’-'-’-'-’-'-’-'-’-'-’-'-’-'-’-'-!’-'-’-'-’-'-’-'-’-'-’-'-’-'-’-'-:
Jaycie Wells, 4 I g1 3 18 17% | 12 39 31% | 11 23 a8% | aa 9 16 25 7 15 6 21 12 1 55 11 20 31 09 19 08 26 14l
Aubry Baker, 10 1 8] 4 | 22 63 35% | 14 34 41% | 58 6 14 20 4 7 45 20 | 73 08 18 25 05 09 56 25 |
Signe Smittil, 14 r 5o ' H H 1 1 1 0.2 0.2 0.2 !
Calyn O'Neal, 20 L 716 41 39% | 20 39 51% ! 52 18 56 74 7 6 13 29 15 165 23 70 93 09 08 16 36 19 .
Mekayla Chamley, 22 I 81 1 2 8 25% | 1 4 3 11 14 3 9 9 |l 05 04 14 18 0.4 1.1 1.1 |
Katelyn Suda, 24 | 8 3 13 2% | 21 77 27% | 12 14 86% | 63 8 31 39 6 25 1 26 10 [ 79 10 39 49 08 31 01 33 13,
Riley Rux, 30 8 3 20 15% « 5 11 45% » 11 4 10 14 3 5 29 8 1 14 0.5 1.3 1.8 0.4 0.6 3.6 1.0 »
Rheannon Hawk, 32 Pl Y128 39w ! 2 22 s 18 26 4 1 13 5 P28 10 23 33 05 14 16 06 |
Sierra Stalford, 34 1 11 1 1 1 1 1 1.0 |
Eva Hierl, 40 T4 H H H 1 H 0.3 H
- | | | | | | |
Louise Bjerre, 42 2 ' ' ' 1 ' 0.5 '
Jordyn Jennings, 50 11 1 I I 1 1
| 1 | 1 1 | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | ! | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
R 1 : : 1 1
1 L] T L] T T 1
1 1 1 1 1 1 |
Team Totals L 81 6 35  17% g 87 276 32% j 62 123 50% g 254 56 156 212 31 73 20 176 79 j31.8 70 195 265 39 91 25 220 99
Opponent Totals 1 61 4 25 16% ; 107 263 41% ; 13 34 38% 3 353 53 76 129 55 103 17 96 79 3 441 8.8 12.7 215 9.2 17.2 2.8 16.0 13.2
Peak Performances
Team Best Opponent i Individual Best Player, # Opponent
Points 46 Riverside / 18 C O'Neal, 20 Riverside
Lowest Opp Points 18 Midwest !
FG% 43% Rock River ! 55% A Baker, 10 Riverside
FT% 82% Saratoga. ! 62% C O'Neal, 20 Riverside
Rebounds 38 Riverside ! 14 C O'Neal, 20 Saratoga
Assists 8 Midwest ! 3 J Wells, 4: K Suda, 24 Encampment: Midwest
Steals 14 Midwest | 7 K Suda, 24 Midwest
/
Blocked Shots 5 HEM: Midwest | 3 C O'Neal, 20: C O'Neal, 20: C O'Neal, 20: J Wells, 4 HEM: Riverside: Saratoga: Midwest
Most Opp TO's 24 Midwest !
Season Recap Defensive Stats ** Indicates Conference Game PEAK PERFORMERS
Opponent: Score 3FG 3FGA 3FG% 2FG 2FGA 2FG% FT FTA FT% FG% OREB DREB REB AST STL BLK TO'S FOUL POINTS REB AST
Rock River: 12/9/16 1 3 33% % 11 25 44% 3 11 27%  43% 6 13 19 3 8 1 28 6 8--1 Wells, 4 7--CO'Neal, 20 1--ABaker, 10: R Rux, 30: R
28-29 S 414 34 aei 1 3 3% 3% il 14 25 iu 171 8 138 9 Hawk, 32
Encampment: 12/10/16 4 10 38 26% 2 6 33% 24% 7 14 21 7 9 2 23 4 9 -- A Baker, 10 10-- C O'Neal, 20 3--JWells, 4
22-62 NI N, W2 A C OIS 2 " 2 - I W IO ORI . S I T I Sy T N
HEM: 12/10/16 3 8 24 33% 10 17 59% 30% 4 27 31 2 7 5 24 13 13 -- K Suda, 24 12 --CO'Neal, 20 1--J Wells, 4: K Suda, 24
26-21 M dy WY A 9 G Zbe | 8 B 2l 5 WY 9 i _
Farson Eden: 12/15/16 1 7 14% 7 29 24% 9 17 53% 22% 5 15 20 1 13 27 11 7 -- A Baker, 10: K 7 -- CO'Neal, 20 1-- A Baker, 10
26-57 L2 __ B 2 /A~ N R IR -1 WS I ORI S0 W T SO N I "y N Lo Suda, 24
Riverside: 12/16/16 1 2 50% 14 42 33% 15 31 48% 34% 8 30 38 2 13 4 18 14 18 -- C O'Neal, 20 12 -- K Suda, 24 1-- CO'Neal, 20: R Hawk, 32
46 - 44 20T

Dubois Wyoming HS Basketball
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Wyoming Indian: 12/16/16
24-70
Saratoga: 12/17/16
39-52
Midwest: 1/6/17
43-18

Dubois

Wyoming HS Basketball

12 -- CO'Neal, 20 7 --CO'Neal, 20 1-- CO'Neal, 20: K Suda, 24
16 -- ) Wells, 4 14 -- C O'Neal, 20 2--CO'Neal, 20
11 -- K Suda, 24 8--CO'Neal, 20 3 --KSuda, 24
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Meeteetse Longhorns

1A GB Northwest

Overall Record

2-3

Conference Record

0-0

OFF  DEF PTS/ OREB DREB REB/ AST/ STL/ BLK/ TO'S/ FOUL
PLAYER,# P FGM 3FGA FG% 2FGM 2FGA 2FGY FTM  FTA FTY PT REB  AST TL BLK TO' FOUL
GP 3FGM 3FGA 3FG% 2FG G G% % S ReB  ReB S § o's Fou GM /GM /GM GM GM GM GM GM /GM
'.’-'-M’eﬁ('\l-mgw-,I-’-'!-g-!'-’-'-’-'-’1.-'2-’-'-’-35%-1.-f-’-3'-’5%-."-'-’-'-’-'-’-'-’-'7’-'-’-'-’-Z-!’75-’-'-Bg'-’-'-’-'ﬁzl’-'-’-ig’-o'ﬁ-:
Jamey Olson, 2 I s 1 1 > 7 29% | 4 5 0% | 8 2 2 4 2 10 2l 16 04 04 08 0.4 20 o4l
Gracen Curtis, 3 ] 5 ] ] 7 27 26% ] 10 25 40% ] 24 4 5 9 4 3 23 7 ] 4.8 0.8 1.0 1.8 0.8 0.6 4.6 1.4 ]
Caitlyn Crum, 4 r5r1 3 33% ' 4 12 33% ' 3 8 38% ' 14 2 8 10 1 4 39 8 1 28 0.4 1.6 2.0 0.2 0.8 7.8 16 !
Mati May, 10 L 1 717 50 34% | 3 7 43% | 37 9 13 22 5 16 14 3 174 18 26 44 10 32 28 06 ,
Devon Curtis, 23 I 51 1 7 26 27% | 2 10 20% | 16 4 14 18 4 1 16 10 | 32 0.8 2.8 3.6 0.8 0.2 3.2 2.0 |
Bryce Salzman, 30 I 5 I 2 I 3 12 25% I I 6 4 7 11 1 1 18 11 I 12 08 14 22 02 02 36 22 I
Lauren Shepperson, 33 5 2 10 20% « 3 8 38% 7 4 16 20 1 1 1 9 14 0.8 3.2 4.0 0.2 0.2 0.2 1.8 1.4 »
Amanda Cooley, 40 L "5 10 s50% ! 2 10 6 6 1 1 1 9 1 133 20 20 03 03 03 30 03!
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | 1 [ | 1 1
| 1 | 1 | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | ! | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
R 1 : : 1 1
1 L] T L] T T 1
1 1 1 1 1 1 |
Team Totals L. 5 1 7 14% § 49 160 31% | 26 68 38% y 127 29 74 103 13 34 3 146 53 | 254 5.8 14.8 20.6 2.6 6.8 0.6 29.2 10.6
Opponent Totals 1 341 6 21 29% 3 66 143 46% ;1 13 31 42% ; 210 36 50 86 44 61 6 31 37 3 420 120 16.7 287 147 203 2.0 10.3  12.3
Peak Performances
Team Best Opponent i Individual Best Player, # Opponent
Points 52 Arapaho Charter / 15 M May, 10 Arapaho Charter
Lowest Opp Points 22 Arapaho Charter !
FG% 55% Arapaho Charter ! 75% M May, 10 Arapaho Charter
FT% 50% Shoshoni: Rocky Mountain ! 56% G Curtis, 3 Arapaho Charter
Rebounds 28 Evanston Frosh ! 7 M May, 10: L Shepperson, 33 Shoshoni: Rocky Mountain
Assists 4 Shoshoni: Arapaho Charter ! 3 M May, 10: G Curtis, 3 Shoshoni: Arapaho Charter
Steals 14 Evanston Frosh | 9 M May, 10 Evanston Frosh
/
Blocked Shots 2 Evanston Frosh | 1 L Shepperson, 33: A Cooley, 40: D Curtis, 23 Evanston Frosh: Rocky Mountain
Most Opp TO's 14 Shoshoni !
Season Recap Defensive Stats ** Indicates Conference Game PEAK PERFORMERS
Opponent: Score 3FG 3FGA 3FG% 2FG 2FGA 2FG% FT FTA FT% FG% OREB DREB REB AST STL BLK TO'S FOUL POINTS REB AST
Evanston Frosh: 12/9/16 12 35  34% 5 18 28%  34% 4 24 28 3 14 2 40 13 10--MMay, 10 5--CCrum, 4: M May, 1--M May, 10: L Shepperson,
29-25 10: D Curtis, 23 33: A Cooley, 40
Shoshoni: 12/16/16 2 8 28 29% 5 10 50% 27% 4 14 18 4 4 22 10 9 -- D Curtis, 23 7 -- M May, 10 3--M May, 10
21-50 NN R LSRN I SIS N | OO NN | W OMNE LN S T 2 Ny O
Rocky Mountain: 12/16/16 1 2 50% 5 32 16% 4 8  50% 18% 5 15 20 2 3 1 39 7 6-- M May, 10 7-- L Shepperson, 33 1 -- G Curtis, 3: B Salzman, 30
17-57 N — B 2 A - O 7 I /N 5 WL O N 7. 3 N - N 2
Farson Eden: 12/17/16 3 3 27 11% 2 11 18% 10% 7 5 12 4 27 8 4 -- M May, 10 3--M May, 10: B -- M Votaw, 1:J Olson, 2: G
8-56 __3____8___3?% __Zi___?’_s__f’?‘yL __5"__1_0_"50_%"_55:%_ __7_"52"_%?_ "13_"_15"_ _____ 9_"_12" Salzman, 30 Curtis, 3: CCrum, 4: M May,
Arapaho Charter: 1/7/17 21 38 55% 10 21 48% 55% 9 16 25 4 9 18 15 15 -- M May, 10 5 -- L Shepperson, 33 3-- G Curtis, 3
52-22

Meeteetse

Wyoming HS Basketball
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St Stephens Eagles

1A GB Northwest

Overall Record

3-3

Conference Record

0-0

OFF  DEF PTS/ OREB DREB REB/ AST/ STL/ BLK/ TO'S/ FOUL
PLAYER,# P FGM 3FGA FG% 2FGM 2FGA 2FGY FTM  FTA FTY PT REB  AST TL BLK TO' FOUL
GP 3FGM 3FGA 3FG% 2FG G G% % S ReB  ReB S § o's Fou GM /GM /GM GM GM GM GM GM /GM
,.--,ﬁ;it.y6gg.le?lao.--,!_g.!,.1--,5--z&-r,---,--.5gﬂ{l.12.-.27,--5.202.[-;5,---,-53.,.6.1.,.25.-,%--,---,--.1,2_!-E‘%.--,-gg,.la.z.,qi.,za-,ﬁ--gg-.io.l
Lolena Brown, 1 I 31 2 11 18% 1 2 4 50% | I 10 1 1 3 5 1 9 2 1 33 03 03 10 17 03 30 07|
Kayle Addison, 2 ] 4 ] 7 14 50% ] 24 53 45% ] 13 19 68% ] 82 6 9 15 9 16 1 18 17 ] 20.5 1.5 23 3.8 23 4.0 0.3 4.5 4.3 ]
Martina Brown, 4 69 17 53% ' 12 35 34% ' 9 16 56% ' 60 7 4 11 8 9 1 19 9 '100 1.2 0.7 1.8 1.3 1.5 0.2 3.2 151
Ashlyn Jenkins, 5 Vs i 1 ! 1 ! 1 31 0.3 08 ,
Josette Oldman, 10 I 61 1 4 10 40% | 3 7 43% | 11 8 3 11 5 8 1 9 9 | 18 1.3 0.5 1.8 08 1.3 0.2 1.5 1.5 |
Angel Redman, 11 I 6 I 4 11 36% I 16 54  30% I 4 6 67% I 48 21 21 42 7 9 14 15 23 I 80 35 35 70 12 15 23 25 38 I
Summer Walker, 12 3 . ' ' ' '
Whisper Sunrhodes, 15 13 T2 7 29% ! 4 11 36% | 4 8 50% ! 18 2 2 4 5 7 11 3 Vo 07 07 13 17 23 37 10!}
Alana Moss, 20 1 61 1 5 1 1 3 5 2 1 2 2 ] 0.3 0.5 0.8 0.3 0.2 0.3 0.3 |
Nikeah Jenkins, 22 i 2 i i i i 1 i 0.5 i
Kylee Littleshield, 23 . . ' ' ' [ 1
Destiny Willow, 25 I'el I 2 2 100% I 1 1 100% I 5 3 2 5 2 6 4 1o 05 03 08 0.3 10 071
Cassie Lawson, 30 1. 61 3 12 4 50% | 1 2 50% | 5 3 4 7 1 2 1 9 9 1. 08 0.5 0.7 1.2 0.2 0.3 0.2 1.5 15 |
Orelia Lawson, 32 6" 5 '3 12 25% 5 6 8 11 19 8 17 14 * 1.0 1.3 1.8 3.2 0.2 1.3 2.8 231
Lyndsay Harris, 33 I 3 I 11 I 6 16 38% I 3 6 50% I 15 5 9 14 2 3 11 5 I 50 17 3.0 47 07 10 3.7 17 I
Echo Oldman, 41 I 11 1 | | I I
Victoria Villa, 42 11 H H H H 1
Hailey Chiefstick, 45 H H H H H H H
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
R 1 : : 1 1
1 L] T L] T T 1
1 1 1 1 1 1 |
Team Totals L 6 1 25 89 28% § 114 278 41% | 52 98 53% | 355 93 102 195 66 108 21 159 113 § 59.2 155 17.0 325 11.0 180 3.5 26.5 18.8
Opponent Totals HFE 23 22% 1 32 90 36% ' 42 72 58% & 349 25 64 89 17 29 3 60 33 582 125 320 445 85 145 15 300 165
Peak Performances
Team Best Opponent i Individual Best Player, # Opponent
Points 75 Cody JV / 26 K Addison, 2 Lingle
Lowest Opp Points 36 Cody JV !
FG% 52% Encampment ! 77% T Goggles, 00 Encampment
FT% 63% Southeast ! 70% K Addison, 2 Lingle
Rebounds 45 Lame Deer MT ! 14 T Goggles, 00 Lame Deer MT
Assists 18 Cody JV ! 9 T Goggles, 00 Lingle
Steals 33 Cody JV | 7 T Goggles, 00: T Goggles, 00: T Goggles, 00 St Labre : Lingle: Cody JV
/
Blocked Shots 8 Encampment | 5 A Redman, 11 Encampment
Most Opp TO's 35 Encampment !
Season Recap Defensive Stats ** Indicates Conference Game PEAK PERFORMERS
Opponent: Score 3FG 3FGA 3FG% 2FG 2FGA 2FG% FT FTA FT% FG% OREB DREB REB AST STL BLK TO'S FOUL POINTS REB AST
Lame Deer MT: 12/8/16 5 26 19% 1} 17 52 33% % 12 24 50% 28% | 26 19 45 11 9 5 36 8 18--ARedman,11 14 --T Goggles, 00 3 -- T Goggles, 00: W
61-84 Sunrhodes, 15
St Labre : 12/10/16 2 9 22% 14 39 36% 10 18  56%  33% 10 20 30 9 22 2 38 14 18 -- T Goggles, 00 11 -- T Goggles, 00 3 -- T Goggles, 00
44-57 e I A o .
Lingle: 12/16/16 5 14 36% 18 41 44% 12 23 52% 42% 15 22 37 13 16 31 34 26 -- K Addison, 2 10 -- T Goggles, 00: A 9 -- T Goggles, 00
63-58 L 8 O oY 3 gy BN A 4 I Apd B Al S 4 Wl 9 & D Redman, 11
Encampment: 12/16/16 5 8 63% 23 46  50% 6 11 55%  52% 14 12 26 9 13 8 15 18 23 -- K Addison, 2 8-- T Goggles, 00 4-- K Addison, 2
67-63 NN S 07 R ORI S =N /A2 O NN - 7 IS 210 W T2 SN 5 O R 20 . B
Southeast: 12/17/16 4 17 24% 14 37 38% 5 8 63% 33% 8 13 21 6 15 1 18 18 19 -- T Goggles, 00 10 -- T Goggles, 00 2 -- T Goggles, 00: M Brown, 4
45-51

St Stephens

Wyoming HS Basketball
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Cody JV: 1/6/17 4 15 27%
75-36

28 63 7 14 50% 41% 20 16 36 18 33 22 -- T Goggles, 00 8-- T Goggles, 00 5-- T Goggles, 00

St Stephens Wyoming HS Basketball
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Ten Sleep Pioneers

1A GB Northwest

Overall Record

3-5

Conference Record

0-0

OFF  DEF PTS/ OREB DREB REB/ AST/ STL/ BLK/ TO'S/ FOUL
PLAYER,# GP 3FGM 3FGA 3FG% 2FGM 2FGA 2FG% FTM FTA FT % PTS REB  AST STL BLK TO'S FOUL
? : REB  REB GM /GM /GM GM GM GM GM GM /GM
"""cﬂﬁt'yﬁérfz""'!'E"."'1"'3'"§3'%".""'"""‘.""""'"f""'""'"""'""'""""Z'!'Hé"'"6?""""'34’""'63"0’3'!
Bryley Moore, 3 I s 9 l 27 66 41% | s 20 40% | 62 8 21 29 14 1 9 7 1 78 10 26 36 1.8 01 11 o9l
Sky Taylor, 4 1 41 2 ] 4 ] ] 1 3 4 3 2] 0.3 0.8 1.0 0.8 05
Lexie Boltz, 11 4 1 3 33% ! r2 1 1 2 1 8 2 ' 05 0.3 0.3 0.5 0.3 2.0 0.5 !
Justyne Dustin, 12 L 1 ! 8 L) 3 67% \ 2 4 8 12 12 4 V03 05 10 15 1.5 05 4
Allison Hampton, 13 1 81 I 12 33 36% | 9 22 41% | 33 10 17 27 4 18 9 | 41 1.3 2.1 3.4 0.5 2.3 1.1 1
Madison Anderson, 14 I 8 I I 24 62 39% I 16 39  41% I 64 15 20 35 8 1 15 12 I 80 19 25 44 1.0 01 19 15 I
Kinley Erickson, 15 r 8« 7 28 25% » 14 47 30% = 2 49 6 17 23 4 17 17 « 6.1 0.8 2.1 2.9 0.5 2.1 2.1
Kimball Zent, 20 L LI 7 29% I 2 Iy 3 6 9 2 5 1 Vos 04 08 11 03 06 o1
Riley Erickson, 21 1 8 1 | 24 55  44% | 2 13 15% | 50 15 27 42 7 18 16 | 63 19 34 53 0.9 23 20|
Jariah Cogdill, 22 i 5 i i i i 1 1 4 i 0.2 0.2 0.8 i
| | 1 [ | 1 1
| 1 | 1 | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | ! | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
R 1 : : 1 1
1 L] T L] T T 1
1 1 1 1 1 1 |
Team Totals 1 81 8 43 19% j 104 296 35% g 37 101  37% j 269 69 123 192 40 4 112 74 ;336 86 154 240 50 05 140 93
Opponent Totals 125 2 13 15% ; 33 72 46% 1 9 22 41% ; 238 17 43 60 23 11 4 35 22 1 29.8 8.5 21.5 30.0 11.5 5.5 2.0 17.5 11.0
Peak Performances
Team Best Opponent i Individual Best Player, # Opponent
Points 48 Midwest / 15 M Anderson, 14 Shoshoni JV
Lowest Opp Points 12 Wind River Jv !
FG% 52% Rocky Mountain JV ! 67% R Erickson, 21 Midwest
FT% 67% Shoshoni JV ! 58% A Hampton, 13 Upton
Rebounds 31 Midwest ! 8 R Erickson, 21 Wind River Jv
Assists !
Steals 11 Lovell Jv | 5 R Erickson, 21 Lovell Jv
/
Blocked Shots 2 Wind River Jv | 2 K Zent, 20 Wind River Jv
Most Opp TO's 19 Upton !
Season Recap Defensive Stats ** Indicates Conference Game PEAK PERFORMERS
Opponent: Score 3FG 3FGA 3FG% 2FG 2FGA 2FG% FT FTA FT% FG% OREB DREB REB AST STL BLK TO'S FOUL POINTS REB AST
Midwest: 12/9/16 2 9 22% 18 41 44% 6 13 46%  40% 18 13 31 11 8 12 --RErickson, 21 7--M Anderson, 14  -- B Moore, 3: S Taylor, 4:J
48 - 21 Dustin, 12: A Hampton, 13: M
Upton: 12/10/16 3 8 36 22% 8 21 38% 21% 11 19 30 1 1 17 14 7 -- AHampton, 13 6 -- K Erickson, 15: R -- B Moore, 3: S Taylor, 4:J
24-41 29 2% i 15 29 52% i 5 13 38% 45% | 6 20 26 ! 8 ] 19 17 Erickson, 21 Dustin, 12: A Hampton, 13: M
Kaycee: 12/10/16 1 7 14% 15 36 42% 4 8 50% 37% 8 17 25 14 -- B Moore, 3 6 -- B Moore, 3 -- B Moore, 3: ) Dustin, 12: A
37-40 IR —— B O N 2 GO I g5l T2 N . N " U Ny [ - 2 Hampton, 13: M Anderson,
Shoshoni JV: 12/13/16 1 8 13% 15 37 41% 6 9 67% 36% 7 14 21 10 15 10 ! 15-- M Anderson, 14 5 -- R Erickson, 21 -- C Starr, 2: B Moore, 3: S
39-16 Taylor, 4: L Boltz, 11: J Dustin,
Rocky Mountain JV: 12/15/16 2 15 27 56% 4 12 33% 52% 3 18 21 4 1 17 11 11 -- B Moore, 3: M 5-- B Moore, 3: A -- C Starr, 2: B Moore, 3:)J
34-43 Anderson, 14 Hampton, 13 Dustin, 12: A Hampton, 13: M

Ten Sleep

Wyoming HS Basketball
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Lovell Jv: 1/6/17 3 5 60% i 8 43 19% i 3 15 20% 23% E 9 -- K Erickson, 15 6 -- M Anderson, 14 -- C Starr, 2: B Moore, 3: L
H
28-30 ; Boltz, 11: J Dustin, 12: A
Wind River Jv: 1/6/17 17% 42%_ir 12 -- R Erickson, 21 8 -- R Erickson, 21 -- C Starr, 2: B Moore, 3: S
32-12 E Taylor, 4: L Boltz, 11: J Dustin,
________________ i
Cody Jv: 1/7/17 1 6 1% 10 3 3% 4 11 36% 22% | 10 7 17 | 6 | 15 7 17--AHampton, 13:M 5-- M Anderson, 14:R - C Starr, 2: BMoore, 3: L
H H H
27-35 E E E E E Anderson, 14 Erickson, 21 Boltz, 11: ) Dustin, 12: A

Ten Sleep Wyoming HS Basketball
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Cokeville Panthers

1A GB Southwest

Overall Record

3-5

Conference Record

0-0

OFF  DEF PTS/ OREB DREB REB/ AST/ STL/ BLK/ TO'S/ FOUL
PLAYER,# P FGM 3FGA FG% 2FGM 2FGA 2FGY FTM  FTA FTY PT REB  AST TL BLK TO' FOUL
GP 3FGM 3FGA 3FG% 2FG G G% % s REB  REB S § o's Fou GM /GM /GM GM GM GM GM GM /GM
,.--,?m.m.a_,raga,,z.--,!_g.!,.z--,T--g&-r,1F--,--.3g%.fl-,_-.9,_-ioz-lr-78,_--,_--,_--,_9.-,---,---,---,_!-ES,---,-.1?,.{3.,.13.,36-,------.&8.:
Cienna Halls, 3 l 6 1 1 1 100% 1 2 7 29% | 2 1 7 3 3 2 2 3 112 05 05 03 03 o5 |
Katelyn Petersen, 4 ] 8 ] 2 14 14% ] 8 30 27% ] 8 18 44% ] 30 5 14 19 10 13 1 17 ] 3.8 0.6 1.8 2.4 1.3 1.6 0.1 21 ]
Janetta Teichert, 5 51" 6 26 23% ' 14 33 42% ' 3 6 50% ' 49 1 17 18 25 14 10 * 9.8 0.2 3.4 3.6 5.0 2.8 20 !
Kamille Nate, 10 L 12 24 s0% | 1 4 25% , 25 5 21 26 4 5 2 131 06 26 33 05 06 03}
Alley Mckinnon, 12 1 81 1 I 5 15 33% | 4 8 50% | 14 4 12 16 8 10 9 | 1.8 05 1.5 2.0 1.0 1.3 1.1 1
Emma Tonga, 22 I 7 I I 6 17 35% I 2 2 100% I 14 7 4 11 7 5 10 I 20 1.0 06 16 1.0 0.7 1.4 I
Lexia Brown, 24 8 v 25 83 30% » 9 32 28% 1 59 25 30 55 6 11 2 16 1+ 74 3.1 3.8 6.9 0.8 1.4 0.3 2.0 «
Lily Richardson, 25 Tt 1 1 100% ! 2 1 1 20 10 10 !
Janae Teichert, 34 1 81 5 17 29% ]| 15 40  38% | 5 8 63% | 50 13 21 20 16 2 21 | 63 10 16 26 25 20 03 2.6 |
Kaycee Linford, 41 i 8 i 2 i 8 24 33% i 1 4 25% i 17 5 13 18 10 6 1 16 i 21 0.6 1.6 23 1.3 0.8 0.1 2.0 i
Kassidy King, 42 » 8 » 23 45 51% « 7 13 54% . 53 23 30 53 5 8 1 14 .+ 6.6 2.9 3.8 6.6 0.6 1.0 0.1 1.8 .
Leona Teichert, 43 71 I 4 12 33% | 2 2 100% I 10 2 3 5 1 3 s 114 03 04 07 01 04 07 1
| 1 | 1 | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | ! | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
R 1 : : 1 1
1 L] T L] T T 1
1 1 1 1 1 1 |
Team Totals | 8 1 16 65  25% j 133 359  37% ; 44 108 41% j 358 90 173 263 108 99 7 129 § 449 113 216 329 135 124 09 16.1
Opponent Totals + 5 13 38 34% & 71 199 36% 54 129  42% & 318 39 89 128 28 81 7 75 66 ' 398 78 178 256 56 162 14 150 13.2
Peak Performances
Team Best Opponent i Individual Best Player, # Opponent
Points 62 Kemmerer / 14 J Teichert, 5: L Brown, 24 Kemmerer: Kemmerer
Lowest Opp Points 16 Evanston Soph !
FG% 48% Kemmerer ! 63% E Teichert, 2 Kemmerer
FT% 56% Kemmerer ! 50% K Petersen, 4 Bear Lake UT
Rebounds 45 Bear Lake UT ! 11 L Brown, 24: L Brown, 24 Big Piney: Bear Lake UT
Assists 21 Kemmerer ! 6 J Teichert, 5: J Teichert, 5: J Teichert, 5 Lyman: Big Piney: Evanston Soph
Steals 21 Kemmerer | 5 J Teichert, 34: J Teichert, 5 Kemmerer: Evanston Soph
/
Blocked Shots 4 Lyman | 2 J Teichert, 34: L Brown, 24 Lyman: Evanston Soph
Most Opp TO's 25 Big Piney !
Season Recap Defensive Stats ** Indicates Conference Game PEAK PERFORMERS
Opponent: Score 3FG 3FGA 3FG% 2FG 2FGA 2FG% FT FTA FT% FG% OREB DREB REB AST STL BLK TO'S FOUL POINTS REB AST
Lyman: 12/9/16 1 10 10% 13 42 31% 8 17 47%  27% 10 21 31 12 18 4 16 8 --J Teichert, 5 10 -- K King, 42 6 --J Teichert, 5
37-58 LS S GUoll A &8 SRSl O dp g Swhll v A 4 7 Wi a b 5
Big Piney: 12/10/16 3 14 21% 12 35 34% 7 13 54% 31% 13 13 26 9 12 22 9-- L Brown, 24 6 -- ) Teichert, 34 4 -- ) Teichert, 5
40-44 L1 2 Sl B 45 Bl b gy &% S¥e il W B NS W8 G
Kemmerer: 12/10/16 3 8 38% 23 60 38% 3 7 43%  38% 10 18 28 12 17 14 - ) Teichert, 5 10 -- K King, 42 4 --) Teichert, 34
59-37 L3 e Zbsll vy AFSH . Ay bd Al o1 2 BHS _I5j2 68 0
Big Piney: 12/16/16 1 5 20% 16 44 36% 2 35% 13 21 34 13 8 20 8 -- J Teichert, 34 11--L Brown, 24 6 --J Teichert, 5
35-39 L2 7. ZFsll 36 83 FFSN S 3B A% S8 M B A i .6 B P L B B
Evanston Soph: 12/16/16 3 9 33% 18 43 42% 2 7 29%  40% 10 16 26 19 17 3 10 13 --J Teichert, 5 6 -- L Brown, 24 6 -- ) Teichert, 5
47-16

Cokeville

Wyoming HS Basketball




2016 - 2017 Season

Kemmerer: 1/6/17
62-21
Pinedale: 1/6/17
43-57
Bear Lake UT: 1/7/17
36-46

Cokeville

Wyoming HS Basketball

14 -- L Brown, 24

10 -- L Brown, 24

4 -- K Petersen, 4: ) Teichert,

34
10 -- K Petersen, 4: L 9-- L Brown, 24 3--ETonga, 22
Brown, 24
8 -- K Petersen, 4: K 11 -- L Brown, 24 3 --J Teichert, 34
King, 42




2016 - 2017 Season

Encampment Tigers 1A GB Southwest Overall Record 8-2 Conference Record 0-0
OFF  DEF PTS/ OREB DREB REB/ AST/ STL/ BLK/ TO'S/ FOUL
PLAYER,# P 3FGM 3FGA 3FG% 2FGM 2FGA 2FG% FTM FTA FTY PT. REB  AST TL BLK TO'S FOUL
GP 3FGM 3FGA 3FG% 2FG G G% % S ReB  ReB S § o's FOUL “ou /GM /GM GM GM GM GM GM /GM
I o e I L e e )
Kenzie Powell, 11 9l 1 4 25% 19 55 35% 8 13 62% 49 11 11 22 30 14 2 39 19 | 54 1.2 1.2 2.4 3.3 1.6 0.2 4.3 2.1
Hailey Barkhurst, 12 10 4 15 27% 40 117 34% 28 41 68% 120 35 52 87 32 20 5 33 25 | 120 3.5 5.2 8.7 3.2 2.0 0.5 33 25

| | | | |
I I I I I I
Bailey Miller, 13 N H 5 H H 1 1 1 1 7 1 0.3 03 03 03 23 03¢
Lauren Buford, 14 LA LEP) 6 33% , LI 4 2 6 2 2 1 3 2 106 06 03 09 03 03 01 04 03}
Paige Powell, 15 1 101 3 | 56 114  49% | 17 31 55% | 129 36 61 97 24 23 16 28 22 | 129 3.6 6.1 9.7 2.4 2.3 1.6 2.8 2.2 1
Micaiah Pantle, 20 I 10 I 1 1 100% I 20 55  36% I 8 16  50% I 51 12 14 26 18 19 1 22 19 I 54 12 14 26 18 19 01 22 19 I
Katie Russell, 22 5 ' 4 ' ' 1 1 2 2 2 ' 0.2 0.2 0.4 0.4 0.4 '
Cheyanne Jordan, 23 LECRLI] 5 40% ! 6 20 30% I 5 14 36% 1 23 4 6 10 4 14 1 10 11 26 04 07 11 04 16 01 11 121
Noelle Peterson, 25 ] 10| | 67 170 39% | 31 52 60% | 165 36 54 90 11 8 4 17 17 | 165 36 54 90 11 08 04 17 17|
Riley Little, 31 I 10 I 1 2 50% I 2 19 11% I 2 5 40% I 9 4 12 16 5 1 1 8 6 I 09 04 12 16 05 01 01 08 06 I
Konnar Knotwell, 35 v 7. 1 1 100% . 3 10 30% . 6 11 55% . 15 6 4 10 3 2 1 1,21 09 06 14 04 03 01 01 .
I I 1 I I 1 1
| 1 | 1 1 | |
| | | | | | |
I I I I I I I
! | ] | ] ] |
I I I I I I I
| | | | | | |
H H H H H H H
1 L] T L] T T 1
| | | | | | |
Team Totals 10, 10 31 32% 3 215 575  37% 4 105 183  57% j 565 150 217 367 130 106 31 170 123 ; 56.5 150 21.7 367 13.0 106 3.1 170 123
Opponent Totals 10 ' 22 107 21% ! 104 365 28% ' 42 98  43% ! 316 74 140 214 45 70 16 201 139 ' 316 74 140 214 45 70 16 201 13.9
Peak Performances
Team Best Opponent i Individual Best Player, # Opponent
Points 64 HEM / 23 P Powell, 15: N Peterson, 25 Laramie Soph: Southeast
Lowest Opp Points 11 HEM !
FG% 45% Walden CO ! 85% P Powell, 15 Laramie Soph
FT% 70% Rock River ! 70% N Peterson, 25 Lingle
Rebounds 48 Walden CO ! 19 P Powell, 15 Walden CO
Assists 20 Walden CO ! 8 K Powell, 11 Walden CO
Steals 17 HEM | 7 C Jordan, 23: M Pantle, 20 HEM: Laramie Sophs
/
Blocked Shots 6 Hayden CO: Walden CO | 4 P Powell, 15 Lingle
Most Opp TO's 29 HEM !
Season Recap Defensive Stats ** Indicates Conference Game PEAK PERFORMERS
Opponent: Score 3FG 3FGA 3FG% 2FG 2FGA 2FG% FT FTA FT% FG% OREB DREB REB AST STL BLK TO'S FOUL POINTS REB AST
Laramie Soph: 12/9/16 2 27 60  45% 9 22 41%  44% 20 17 37 11 11 5 12 16 23 -- P Powell, 15 10 -- P Powell, 15: N 5 -- H Barkhurst, 12
63-14 - N 6 A5 bl 4 9 s W0l S 8 B 9 7 25 1 Peterson, 25
Dubois: 12/10/16 1 2 50% | 27 65  42% 5 8  63% 42% 16 20 36 18 13 4 16 13 |19 -- H Barkhurst, 12: 11 -- H Barkhurst, 12: 6-- K Powell, 11
62-22 N B W TO N1 > 2 21N W2 S/ . I O 1 W O RSN S S © I (R I P Powell, 15 P Powell, 15
Hayden CO: 12/10/16 5 23 63  37% 2 5  40% 34% | 20 26 46 9 4 6 9 13 | 14--PPowell, 15:N 12 -- H Barkhurst, 12 5 -- K Powell, 11
48-30 NCIE IR UCR WA TR 0c N S ORI o R ORI O - M © N I C B - Peterson, 25
Walden CO: 12/13/16 1 26 57  46% 8 13 62%  45% 13 35 48 20 12 6 25 11 | 18--N Peterson,25  19-- P Powell, 15 8 -- K Powell, 11
60- 37 | 3 Al 2%l 9 & 2Bl & 8  Fwh 2Bl 7 B A L9 i i L
Southeast: 12/16/16 1 4 25% 16 45 36% 6 13 46%  35% 9 27 36 13 3 2 18 8 | 23--NPeterson, 25 12 --H Barkhurst, 12 7 -- H Barkhurst, 12
41-39 N B O R O - N W (SN (O 100 50 I WS M ORI > | I~ O (O o N

Encampment Wyoming HS Basketball
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St Stephens: 12/16/16

63-67
Lingle: 12/17/16
40-50
HEM: 1/6/17

64-11

Laramie Sophs: 1/3/17
63-14

Rock River: 1/7/17

61-32

Encampment

2 4 50%
L S B
13 33%
L&D 27 |
2 4 50%
N
103 33%
NI -
2 3 67%
4 15 27%

20 53 38%
2SN VL
13 49 27%
_ B D) 3
2 6 3%
_ 3 1D S
25 64 39%
I |
16 57 28%
8 32 25%

14 24 58%  36%
AL 7 2 6
10 20 50% 39%
3 7 43%  14%

13 1
_ S
I
0 O _
10 17
_ 8 B
16 14
_ 0 B
1 1
3 3

Wyoming HS Basketball

3 14
_____ 20 )
5 224 18
_____ 22

9 13
& B B
1 o1 7
2 4 1
2 11 10
2 20 2

19 -- N Peterson, 25

12 -- P Powell, 15

4 -- P Powell, 15

21 -- N Peterson, 25

10 -- N Peterson, 25

2 -- H Barkhurst, 12: P Powell,
15: M Pantle, 20

15 -- P Powell, 15

12 -- N Peterson, 25

3 -- M Pantle, 20

17 -- N Peterson, 25

10 -- N Peterson, 25

6 -- H Barkhurst, 12

18 -- H Barkhurst, 12:

N Peterson, 25

10 -- P Powell, 15: N
Peterson, 25

3 -- P Powell, 15: M Pantle, 20
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Farson Eden Pronghorns

1A GB Southwest

Overall Record

7-2

Conference Record

0-0

Farson Eden

Wyoming HS Basketball

OFF  DEF PTS/ OREB DREB REB/ AST/ STL/ BLK/ TO'S/ FOUL
PLAYER,# P 3FGM 3FGA 3FG% 2FGM 2FGA 2FG% FTM FTA FT% PT REB AST STL BLK TO'S FOUL
GP 3FGM 3FGA 3FG% 2FG G G% % S Res  ReB S s 0 FOUL oy /GM /GM GM GM GM GM GM /GM
o e A e e T it e e e R e S e Rt e Bt
Jesse Madsen, 10 l 6 1 4 l o 2 4%l 4 7 57% | 22 5 4 9 3 7 12 7 1 37 08 07 15 05 12 20 121
Megan Owen, 12 ] 3 ] 1 1 100% ] 1 1 100% ] ] 5 3 3 1 1 1 ] 1.7 1.0 1.0 0.3 0.3 0.3 ]
Kaytlyn Keeler, 15 tg9o 1 r19 34 56% ' 5 12 42% ' 43 14 33 47 2 12 1 8 22 * 48 16 37 52 02 13 01 09 24
Danielle Mitchelson,20  , 9 | L 12 58% , 2 4 50% , 16 1 32 43 2 11 5 21 1 18 12 36 48 02 12 06 23,
Alexis Lehmann, 21 Il 91 1 4 25% | 33 71 46% | 11 17 65% | 80 12 35 47 11 18 1 18 22 | 89 1.3 3.9 5.2 1.2 20 0.1 2.0 2.4 |
Mackenzi Reed, 22 I 9 I 15 41 37% I 27 73 37% I 21 34 62% I 120 6 4 10 21 31 1 17 15 I 133 07 04 11 23 34 01 19 17 I
Carly Griffin, 23 v 9. 4 17 24% » 27 63  43% » 9 18  50% » 75 24 48 72 4 22 4 18 19 «+ 83 27 53 80 04 24 04 20 21
Maizee Thoren, 24 L P22 a3 s T 22 35 e3% | 66 11 21 32 16 31 1 3 24173 12 23 36 18 34 01 40 271}
Ashley Madsen, 25 1 61 5 | 3 9 33% | 1 2 50% | 7 5 7 12 3 2 10 8 | 12 08 12 20 05 03 1.7 13 ]
Julie Goodwini, 31 I 7 I I 4 10 40% I 1 6 17% I 9 3 9 12 2 9 4 I 1.3 04 13 17 0.3 13 06 I
Nicole Cukale, 35 v 1. v 1 2 50% 2 v 2 1 1 1 4 . 2.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 4.0 .
Amanda Weaver, 32 11 I 1 3 33% | 2 | P 1 1 4 I 20 1.0 1.0 4.0 1
| 1 | 1 1 | |
| | | | | | |
I I I I I I I
! | ] | ] ] |
I I I I I I I
| | | | | | |
H H H H H H H
1 L] T L] T T 1
| | | | | | |
Team Totals 1 9 22 79 28% g 155 347  45% 4 76 139  55% 3 452 92 202 294 66 138 8 144 154 § 502 102 224 327 73 153 09 160 17.1
Opponent Totals * 8 ' 16 75  21% ' 81 262  31% ! 65 142 46% ' 294 72 127 199 54 68 B 147 122 * 327 90 159 249 68 85 1.0 184 153
Peak Performances
Team Best Opponent i Individual Best Player, # Opponent
Points 62 Big Piney / 19 M Reed, 22: M Reed, 22 Big Piney: Pinedale
Lowest Opp Points 8 Meeteetse !
FG% 55% Dubois ! 80% C Griffin, 23 Dubois
FT% 68% Big Piney ! 78% M Thoren, 24 Kemmerer
Rebounds 45 Kemmerer ! 12 C Griffin, 23 Big Piney
Assists 13 Meeteetse ! 6 M Reed, 22 Dubois
Steals 25 Dubois | 9 M Thoren, 24 Big Piney
/
Blocked Shots 3 Big Piney | 2 C Griffin, 23 Big Piney
Most Opp TO's 27 Dubois: Meeteetse !
Season Recap Defensive Stats ** Indicates Conference Game PEAK PERFORMERS
Opponent: Score 3FG 3FGA 3FG% 2FG 2FGA 2FG% FT FTA FT% FG% OREB DREB REB AST STL BLK TO'S FOUL POINTS REB AST
Mountain View: 12/9/16 2 9 2% ! 13 28 46% 2 5 40% 41% 5 22 27 3 4 1 17 22 16--MReed,22  7--D Mitchelson, 20  1-- ALehmann, 21: M Reed,
34-42 | 9 3. Ausl|l 8 B AWy 23 @GF B[ 0 6 A |9 9 || 2 2 _ 3 _ 22: M Tharen, 24
Kemmerer: 12/10/16 2 10 20% i 20 51  39% 12 22 55% 36% | 17 28 45 6 12 2 14 16 | 15--MReed,22:M 11-- D Mitchelson, 20 3 -- M Reed, 22
58-26 | 9 O sl v a2l SN 9 v A A3l 8 A B {8 @i 7 _d0 Thoren, 24
Big Piney: 12/10/16 1 7 14% { 15 31 48% 13 25 52%  42% 3 29 32 6 12 3 14 14 19 -- M Reed, 22 12 -- C Griffin, 23 3 -- M Reed, 22
46-32 L 9 5 Awsll 9 dl 22l O e  SFh 2B | 48 Av B IO _I0H ¢ 21 __ 2
Dubois: 12/15/16 2 27 47 57% 3 7 43%  55% 8 20 28 11 25 1 16 16 16 -- C Griffin, 23 10 -- C Griffin, 23 6 -- M Reed, 22
57-26 N/ CR A N <N | SN /3 N 25 I N O I R B 27 il
Shoshoni: 12/16/16 4 13 31% | 15 33 45% 10 17 59% 41% | 14 15 29 7 15 15 11 | 14--MThoren, 24 7 -- K Keeler, 15 3--Alehmann, 21
52-42 | 9 O S 5. s 4@l 9 4 7 ool 9 B B [iB 3 [ & _d _ 5
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Meeteetse: 12/17/16
56-8
Pinedale: 1/6/17
36-47
Big Piney: 1/6/17
62-52
Kemmerer: 1/7/17
51-19

Farson Eden

3 8 38%
N _
5 16 31%
R 0ol
3 6 50%
L 3 & S|
2 8 25%

21 36 58%
B & L
7 33 21%
N -2 o)
18 43 4%
_ B D S
19 45 4%

5 10 50%  55%
PRI, . N 0%
7 13 54%  24%

17 25 68%  43%
AVELONI, T2 0 o Lo
7 15 47%  40%

Wyoming HS Basketball

CHEP)

N 2 B
20 2

_____ BB
20 29

18 -- M Reed, 22 8 -- K Keeler, 15 2 -- ATeppo, 4: K Keeler, 15: A
Lehmann, 21: M Reed, 22: M
19 -- M Reed, 22 11-- ALehmann, 21: C 2 -- M Reed, 22
Griffin, 23
18 -- C Griffin, 23 9 -- C Griffin, 23 2 -- A Lehmann, 21: M Reed,

22: C Griffin, 23: M Thoren, 24

10 --J Madsen, 10  9-- ALehmann, 21: C

Griffin, 23

4 -- M Thoren, 24
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Snake River Rattlers

1A GB Southwest

Overall Record

8-1

Conference Record

0-0

OFF  DEF PTS/ OREB DREB REB/ AST/ STL/ BLK/ TO'S/ FOUL
PLAYER,# P FGM 3FGA FG% 2FGM 2FGA 2FGY FTM  FTA FTY PT REB  AST TL BLK TO' FOUL
GP 3FGM 3FGA 3FG% 2FG G G% % S ReB  ReB S § o's Fou GM /GM /GM GM GM GM GM GM /GM
,.--,.AadTe,C;S.O;6----!_§.!,---,---E%-r,7.--,--.27%.1-,---,--%‘%-l,-70,--9.,-.9.,.1.8.,.20.-,---,---,--.5 Ry e e i
Kirstin Gourlay, 1 l 9l 19 54 35% | 20 90 32% | 28 38 7a% |l 143 20 42 62 36 32 1 24 21 l1s9 22 47 69 40 36 01 27 231
Addie Stanley, 2 ] 9 ] 11 31 35% ] 43 98 44% ] 11 25 44% ] 130 27 27 54 32 62 2 20 27 ] 14.4 3.0 3.0 6.0 3.6 6.9 0.2 2.2 3.0 ]
Sammi Moon, 3 . 4 50% ' 9 21 43% * 2 ' 24 6 6 12 9 6 12 6 ' 27 07 07 13 10 07 13 07
Whitney Wile, 4 LI L) 25 32% , 6 12 50% , 22 21 10 31 3 1 1 18 12 V24 23 11 34 03 01 01 20 13}
Kami Dietrich, 5 Il 91 1 2 50% |1 4 11 36% | 6 9 67% | 17 5 14 19 5 13 19 3 | 19 0.6 1.6 2.1 0.6 1.4 2.1 03 1
Kilie Wilkerson, 10 I 9 I I 26 73 36% I 23 30 77% I 75 21 35 56 4 12 1 23 12 I 83 23 39 62 04 13 01 26 13 I
Amy Olson, 13 9 5 20 25% » 1 4 25% » 11 9 19 28 4 4 1 13 11 « 1.2 1.0 2.1 3.1 0.4 0.4 0.1 14 1.2 »
Kyra Corson, 14 7 LI 4 50% | Iy 6 6 4 1 os 09 09 06 o011
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | 1 [ | 1 1
| 1 | 1 1 | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | ! | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
R 1 : : 1 1
1 L] T L] T T 1
1 1 1 1 1 1 |
Team Totals 1. 9 1 34 95 36% j 133 368 36% | 78 130 60% | 446 118 168 286 113 137 6 154 102 j 498 131 187 318 126 15.2 0.7 171 113
Opponent Totals 1 6 1 19 68 28% 3 59 220 27% ; 26 50 52% 3 301 62 125 187 47 73 19 155 74 3334 103 208 312 7.8 12.2 3.2 258 123
Peak Performances
Team Best Opponent i Individual Best Player, # Opponent
Points 63 Big Piney: Bear Lake UT / 28 K Gourlay, 1 Bear Lake UT
Lowest Opp Points 10 Burmns !
FG% 41% Big Piney ! 60% A Stanley, 2 Pinedale
FT% 86% Burns ! 88% K Wilkerson, 10 Big Piney
Rebounds 40 Burlington ! 11 A Stanley, 2 Lingle
Assists 20 Bear Lake UT ! 7 K Gourlay, 1: A Stanley, 2 Wind River
Steals 23 Wind River | 12 A Stanley, 2 Wind River
/
Blocked Shots 3 Pinedale | 1 A Stanley, 2: K Gourlay, 1: W Wile, 4: A Stanley, 2: K Wilkerson, 10: A Olson, 13 Rocky Mountain: Wind River: Pinedale
Most Opp TO's 31 Big Piney !
Season Recap Defensive Stats ** Indicates Conference Game PEAK PERFORMERS
Opponent: Score 3FG 3FGA 3FG% 2FG 2FGA 2FG% FT FTA FT% FG% OREB DREB REB AST STL BLK TO'S FOUL POINTS REB AST
Pine Bluffs: 12/9/16 5 14 36% 7 25  28% 6 10 60% 31% 7 18 25 7 7 21 10 14 -- A Stanley, 2 9--KGourlay, 1 4 -- K Gourlay, 1
37-42 N I .
Lingle: 12/10/16 4 13 31% 21 49 43% 6 10 60% 40% 12 23 35 17 14 13 15 19 -- A Stanley, 2 11 -- A Stanley, 2 5--S Moon, 3
60-38 L6 B _ vl 68 & bl & i 85 Aspll 6 & @I v | W B B
Burns: 12/10/16 1 5 20% 13 44 30% 12 14 86% 29% 11 27 38 10 19 12 15 14 -- K Gourlay, 1: A 9 -- K Gourlay, 1 4 --KGourlay, 1
41-10 Stanley, 2
Rocky Mountain: 12/16/16 5 11 45% 12 37 32% 6 13 46% 35% 10 16 26 13 15 1 13 10 20 -- K Gourlay, 1 8-- K Gourlay, 1 5--ACorson, 0
45-36 L1 2 Sl B 48 sl 7 O 7 Sl M 2 A9 A L7
Burlington: 12/16/16 5 13 38% 13 45 29% 6 10 60% 31% 21 19 40 10 19 21 6 21-- AStanley, 2 9 -- K Wilkerson, 10 4 -- A Stanley, 2
47-33 LS 2 ARl 9 B Sl A /<) WL C IO N . S I—" B9
Snake River Wyoming HS Basketball
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Wind River: 12/17/16 1 3 33% 20 50  40% 11 22 50%  40% 18 18 36 17 23 2 10 4 17 --K Gourlay, 1 8 -- Astanley, 2 7-- K Gourlay, 1: A Stanley, 2
54-17 2 8 40  20% 1 2 50% 19% ! 10 18 28 7 6 7 29 15

Big Piney: 1/6/17 s 10 so% | 16 41 39% | 16 23 70% 41% | 16 17 33 | 11 13 | 26 13 | 19-KGourlay, 1  10--KWilkerson, 10 4-- Astanley, 2
63-42 3 15 20% | 12 43 28% 9 14 64% 26% | 20 13 33 8 13 2 31 12

Bearlake UT:1/7/17 5 18  28% | 18 43 42% | 12 21 5/% 38% | 11 13 24 | 20 17 } 10 15 | 28-KGourlay,1  5-KGourlay, 1A 6-KGourlay, 1: AStanley, 2
63-48 Stanley, 2

Pinedale: 1/7/17 73 77787 T38% | 13 34 38% | 3 7 43% 38% | 12 17 290 | 8 10 | 3 28 14 | 20-AStanley,2  8--KGourlay, 1:K 3 A Corson, 0: K Gourlay, 1
38-35 LA 12 3% 9 30 30% i 5 10 5% 3% i 7 16 23 i 8 20} __ 28 14 Wilkerson, 10

Snake River Wyoming HS Basketball
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Saratoga Panthers

1A GB Southwest

Overall Record

4-3

Conference Record

0-0

OFF  DEF PTS/ OREB DREB REB/ AST/ STL/ BLK/ TO'S/ FOUL
PLAYER,# P FGM 3FGA FG% 2FGM 2FGA 2FGY FTM  FTA FTY PT REB  AST TL BLK TO' FOUL
GP 3FGM 3FGA 3FG% 2FG G G% % S ReB  ReB S § o's Fou GM /GM /GM GM GM GM GM GM /GM
’-'MVCEa-eI;;&;a'n,-Z’-'!-;-!'-’-'-’-'-’r'-’-'-’-2§‘Z1.-'-’-'-’E%-.r’-'-’-'-’-'-’-'-’-'-’-'-’-'-’-11-!’79'-’-'-EI'-l’A-'-1.6-'-’-'-’-17’-1'5-:
Katie Loose, 3 1 71 Il 10 23 43% 1 a4 12 33% | 24 20 19 48 5 11 2 3 17 134 41 27 69 07 16 03 04 24l
Alicia Zaragoza, 10 ] 7 ] 2 ] 2 16 13% ] 4 12 33% ] 8 4 5 9 6 7 2 15 5 ] 1.1 0.6 0.7 1.3 0.9 1.0 0.3 21 0.7 ]
Taylor Bennet, 23 16t 2 4 50% ' 2 4 50% ' 6 2 1 3 1 2 1 " 10 03 02 05 0.2 03 02
Aubrey Berger, 24 V7 1 s 18  28% , 6 13 46% 1 16 6 12 18 1 7 7 6 + 23 09 17 26 01 10 10 09 }
Meredith Lincoln, 25 1 71 4 15 27% | 28 69 41% | 13 25 52% | 81 20 11 31 6 28 1 24 21 | 116 29 16 44 09 40 0.1 34 30 |
Shaelee Hamann, 31 I 7 I 2 I 13 52 25% I 7 30 23% I 33 18 13 31 4 8 4 8 I 47 26 19 44 06 11 06 11 I
Tiffany Bauer, 32 v 7001 2 50% « 1 10 10% « 2 3 67% 1 7 8 7 15 2 3 3 10 1.1 1.0 2.1 0.3 0.4 0.4
Sarah Burton, 33 Vo la 1a 9% Vie 38 4% V4 12 3% T4 s 11 16 2 1 4 7 V69 07 16 23 03 01 06 10!
Jenna Dew, 34 1 41 | | | 1 1 1 | 0.3 0.3 0.3 |
Makiya Johnson, 35 i 7 i 2 8 25% i 3 7 43% i 2 4 50% i 14 1 3 4 3 2 i 2.0 0.1 0.4 0.6 0.4 0.3 i
Shianne Baker, 40 7 1 11 9% i 5 14 36% &« 7 4 4 8 1 4 8 12 . 1.0 0.6 0.6 1.1 0.1 0.6 1.1 1.7
| | 1 [ | 1 1
| 1 | 1 1 | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | ! | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
R 1 : : 1 1
1 L] T L] T T 1
1 1 1 1 1 1 |
Team Totals L7 1 48 23% | 89 277 32% | 53 150 35% | 264 97 97 194 32 94 5 82 93 j 376 139 139 277 4.6 13.4 0.7 11.7 133
Opponent Totals 1 5§ 18 56 32% 3 44 160 28% ; 24 54 44% 1 227 41 114 155 44 56 18 116 84 1+ 324 8.2 22.8 310 8.8 11.2 3.6 23.2 16.8
Peak Performances
Team Best Opponent i Individual Best Player, # Opponent
Points 52 Dubois / 25 M Lincoln, 25 Riverside
Lowest Opp Points 17 HEM !
FG% 50% Riverside ! 69% M Lincoln, 25 Riverside
FT% 53% Burlington ! 25% S Hamann, 31 Riverside
Rebounds 44 HEM ! 11 K Loose, 3 Burlington
Assists 7 Lingle: Dubois ! 3 A Zaragoza, 10 Lingle
Steals 18 HEM | 8 M Lincoln, 25: M Jackman, 2 Riverside: HEM
/
Blocked Shots 2 Moorcroft | 2 A Zaragoza, 10 Moorcroft
Most Opp TO's 28 Dubois !
Season Recap Defensive Stats ** Indicates Conference Game PEAK PERFORMERS
Opponent: Score 3FG 3FGA 3FG% 2FG 2FGA 2FG% FT FTA FT% FG% OREB DREB REB AST STL BLK TO'S FOUL POINTS REB AST
Moorcroft: 12/9/16 5 8 35 23% 9 32 28% 20% | 14 16 30 2 12 2 8 13 6 -- M Lincoln, 25 6--SHamann,31  1--M Jackman, 2: M Lincoln,
%-31 1 N N S Mo L 25
Shoshoni: 12/9/16 3 8 42 19% 11 24 46% 18% 10 5 15 4 6 5 12 11 -- M Lincoln, 25 4 -- M Lincoln, 25: S 2 -- M Jackman, 2
26-36 LS B el B a3 M8l A 0 6 A% LB A B 8 B A Hamann, 31
Lingle: 12/10/16 3 4 75% 10 31 32% 6 21 29% 37% 6 10 16 7 10 12 14 14 -- S Burton, 33 7 -- SHamann, 31 3-- AZaragoza, 10
35-54 INEL205 T R WO T iy T 7N L RO O o 0 IR 0 W O O 2 g2 2 S 2 g0 N iy /A 28
Riverside: 12/15/16 1 4 25% 18 34 53% 9 30 30% 50% 18 24 42 2 17 12 14 25 -- M Lincoln, 25 10 -- K Loose, 3 1--K Loose, 3: M Lincoln, 25
A8-30 e I .
Burlington: 12/16/16 2 12 17% 12 38 32% 8 15 53% 28% 15 17 32 4 14 14 10 11 -- M Lincoln, 25 11 -- K Loose, 3 1-- M Jackman, 2: K Loose, 3:
38-20 NS ORS00 W AN 2 22X - I A 3T W S SN2 S N — 22 ABerger, 24: 5 Hamann, 31

Saratoga

Wyoming HS Basketball
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Dubois: 12/17/16 18 -- M Lincoln, 25 7 --K Loose, 3 2 -- A Zaragoza, 10: M Lincoln,
52-39 25
HEM: 1/7/17 9 -- S Burton, 33 10 -- K Loose, 3 2 -- M Lincoln, 25
39-17

Saratoga Wyoming HS Basketball



2016 - 2017 Season

Arvada Clearmont Panthers

1A GB Northeast

Overall Record

2-4

Conference Record

0-0

Arvada Clearmont

Wyoming HS Basketball

OFF  DEF PTS/ OREB DREB REB/ AST/ STL/ BLK/ TO'S/ FOUL
PLAYER,# GP 3FGM 3FGA 3FG% 2FGM 2FGA 2FG% FTM FTA FT % PTS REB  AST STL BLK TO'S FOUL
? : REB  REB GM /GM /GM GM GM GM GM GM /GM
,.--Ka;r;Ee;(e:;1_0--,!_g.!,_1--,5_--E&-r,17--,_-.3‘{%.1.1,0_-.23,_-EOZ-lr-;7,_-5.-_10.,---,_--,_--,---,_-.1,9_!-EZ,-.(ﬁ,_.17,_2f5.,_0..7.,3§-,(,._2--5g-.?’72_:
Brooke Martin, 12 1 31 I 1 3 33yl 2 2 100% 1 4 4 1 13 13 |
Shaylee Adamson, 20 ] 3 ] 1 4 25% ] 3 29 10% ] 2 6 33% ] 11 2 4 6 1 13 6 ] 3.7 0.7 1.3 2.0 0.3 4.3 2.0 ]
Kristin Klaahsen , 22 6 2 ' 16 64 25% ' 17 44 39% ' 49 2 17 19 4 9 1 19 16 ' 82 0.3 2.8 3.2 0.7 1.5 0.2 3.2 2.7 !
Mckenna Auzqui, 24 L 15 45 33% | 5 10 50% § 35 16 26 42 4 15 8 17 V58 27 43 70 07 25 1.3 28}
Taz Smith, 25 1 61 | 5 | 1 | 2 2 4 1 1 16 4 1 03 03 07 02 02 2.7 071
Kailei Beam, 30 I 3 I I 4 I I 1 2 3 2 7 5 I 03 07 10 0.7 23 17 I
Hannah Salmi, 34 6 o 6 19 32% 2 12 1 6 7 1 1 16 15 « 2.0 0.2 1.0 1.2 0.2 0.2 2.7 25
1 I 1 I I 1 1
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | 1 [ | 1 1
| 1 | 1 | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | ! | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
R 1 : : 1 1
1 L] T L] T T 1
1 1 1 1 1 1 |
Team Totals L 61 2 11 18% j 53 204 26% | 36 88  41% j 148 29 67 96 13 34 3 94 8 247 48 112 160 22 57 05 157 143
Opponent Totals 1 25 7 37 19% ; 16 68 24% 1 4 15 27% 3 233 25 37 62 2 21 5 31 26 3 388 125 185 31.0 1.0 10.5 2.5 15.5 13.0
Peak Performances
Team Best Opponent i Individual Best Player, # Opponent
Points 39 Hulett / 14 K Klaahsen , 22 Hulett
Lowest Opp Points 19 Guernsey !
FG% 35% Sundance ! 38% M Auzqui, 24 Sundance
FT% 54% Guernsey ! 50% K Klaahsen , 22 Upton
Rebounds 37 Moorcroft ! 16 M Auzqui, 24 Moorcroft
Assists 5 Upton ! 2 A Fennema, 10: K Klaahsen , 22: M Auzqui, 24: M Auzqui, 24 Upton: Upton: Moorcroft
Steals 14 Upton | 8 M Auzqui, 24 Upton
/
Blocked Shots 3 Moorcroft | 1 A Fennema, 10: K Klaahsen , 22: H Salmi, 34 Moorcroft
Most Opp TO's 23 Guernsey !
Season Recap Defensive Stats ** Indicates Conference Game PEAK PERFORMERS
Opponent: Score 3FG 3FGA 3FG% 2FG 2FGA 2FG% FT FTA FT% FG% OREB DREB REB AST STL BLK TO'S FOUL POINTS REB AST
Sundance: 12/9/16 7 20 35% 3 10 30% 35% 18 6 -- M Auzqui, 24 --AFennema, 10: B -- A Fennema, 10: B Martin,
17-44 Martin, 12: K Klaahsen 12: K Klaahsen, 22: M Auzqui,
Guernsey: 12/10/16 N "7_"_2-1-_-3_;,% -_7"_-1-3_-%4_%"_33-% ------------------- _"_"_"_10" 9 -- AFennema, 10 --AFennema, 10: B -- A Fennema, 10: B Martin,
21-19 2 16 13% 6 28 21% 1 8 13% 18% 12 20 32 13 1 23 14 Martin, 12: K Klaahsen 12: K Klaahsen , 22: M Auzqui,
Hulett: 12/10/16 17 49 35% 5 13 38% 35% 9 14 -- K Klaahsen,22  --AFennema, 10:B  -- A Fennema, 10: B Martin,
39-38 5 21 24% 10 40  25% 3 7 43%  25% 13 17 30 2 8 4 8 12 Martin, 12: K Klaahsen 12: K Klaahsen , 22: M Auzqui,
Upton: 12/22/16 7 41 17% 3 12 25% 17% 9 19 28 4 14 28 15 7 -- M Auzqui, 24 15 -- M Auzqui, 24 2 -- AFennema, 10
17-37 e .
Upton: 1/6/17 1 4 25% 8 37 22% 9 23 39% 22% 12 19 31 5 7 32 22 | 8--SAdamson,20:K  11-- M Auzqui,24 2 --KKlaahsen, 22: M Auzqui,
28-50 Klaahsen, 22 24
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Moorcroft: 1/7/17 1 7 14% 9 17 53% 19% 10 -- K Klaahsen , 22 16 -- M Auzqui, 24 2 -- M Auzqui, 24

26-45

Arvada Clearmont Wyoming HS Basketball
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Hulett Red Devils

1A GB Northeast

Overall Record

2-3 Conference Record

1-0

OFF  DEF PTS/ OREB DREB REB/ AST/ STL/ BLK/ TO'S/ FOUL
PLAYER,# P FGM 3FGA FG% 2FGM 2FGA 2FGY FTM  FTA FTY PT REB  AST TL BLK TO' FOUL
G 3FG 3FG 3FG % G G G% % s REB REB S § o's ou GM /GM /GM GM GM GM GM GM /GM
'.'-'-Egc'oae'yz'-'-':-4'1-!'-'-'-'-'-'1.-'-'-'-'-'-1.-f-'-2'-'%‘%-."-1'-'-'-'-'-'-'-'-'-'-'-'-'-'-'-:'33'-'(E'-63'-'-'-'-'-'-'-'-'-'-0'3-:
Jessica Hauber, 10 l a1 2 2 100% | 4 | | 6 1 1 | 15 0.3 03 |
Mikka Rogers, 13 ] 5 ] 2 18 11% ] 7 26 27% ] 1 5 20% ] 21 2 2 4 2 15 10 ] 4.2 0.4 0.4 0.8 0.2 0.4 3.0 2.0 ]
Taylor Kennah, 14 ' 515 13 38% ' 4 16 25% ' 1 6 17% * 24 9 21 30 2 8 3 15 9 "48 18 42 60 04 16 06 30 18t
Katrina Bauman, 20 Vs 1 V1r 25 aaw |1 2 50% , 23 17 24 4 1 1 7 5 | 46 34 48 82 02 02 14 10,
Wray Penning, 21 1 41 2 5 40% | 6 24 25% | 4 5 80% | 22 6 10 16 3 10 2 4 11 | 55 15 25 40 08 25 05 1.0 281
Katie Johnson, 22 I 2 I 1 I 1 6 17% I I 2 1 1 1 I 1.0 05 05 0.5 I
Jordon Mcnamee, 23 v 50 4 21 19% » 28 68 41% » 25 43 58% » 93 7 15 22 9 27 5 6 13 : 18.6 14 3.0 4.4 1.8 5.4 1.0 1.2 2.6
Emma Jay, 32 sl Yo M 9 1% ! 23 19 19 38 1 8 3 8 9 "ae 38 38 76 02 16 06 16 18!
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | 1 [ | 1 1
| 1 | 1 1 | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | ! | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
R 1 : : 1 1
1 L] T L] T T 1
1 1 1 1 1 1 |
Team Totals 1. 5 15 63 24% | 68 219 31% | 34 72 47% |y 215 62 95 157 16 58 14 55 59 | 43.0 124 190 314 3.2 11.6 2.8 11.0 118
Opponent Totals 1 24 3 15 20% 3 29 84 35% ; 8 19 42% ; 182 29 20 49 9 9 1 38 48 1 364 145 10.0 245 4.5 4.5 0.5 19.0 24.0
Peak Performances
Team Best Opponent i Individual Best Player, # Opponent
Points 64 NSI / 35 J Mcnamee, 23 Midwest
Lowest Opp Points 16 NSI !
FG% 41% NSI ! 63% K Bauman, 20 NSI
FT% 56% Upton ! 65% J Mcnamee, 23 Midwest
Rebounds 36 Upton: NSI ! 11 K Bauman, 20 NSI
Assists 8 Upton ! 4 J Mcnamee, 23 Midwest
Steals 17 Midwest | 9 J Mcnamee, 23 Midwest
/
Blocked Shots 5 Upton | 2 J Mcnamee, 23: E Jay, 32 Arvada Clearmont
Most Opp TO's 27 Midwest !
Season Recap Defensive Stats ** Indicates Conference Game PEAK PERFORMERS
Opponent: Score 3FG 3FGA 3FG% 2FG 2FGA 2FG% FT FTA FT% FG% OREB DREB REB AST STL BLK TO'S FOUL POINTS REB AST
Upton: 12/9/16 5 12 42% 9 29 31% 10 18 56% 34% 14 22 36 8 11 5 19 21 16 -- J Mcnamee, 23 10 -- E Jay, 32 3--J Mcnamee, 23
43-57 3.8 3% 20 33 e%i 8 18 4% 6% 10 4 143 8 1 i1 11 21
Midwest: 12/10/16 2 8 25% 15 50  30% 15 29 52%  29% 11 19 30 5 17 1 6 13 1 35--JMcnamee, 23 10 -- K Bauman, 20: E 4--) Mcnamee, 23
51-18 T I % 1 _ e 19 16 354 1 8 & 27 2 Jay, 32
Arvada Clearmont: 12/10/16 5 21 24% 10 40 25% 3 7 43% 25% 13 17 30 2 8 4 8 12 15 -- T Kennah, 14: ) 7 -- T Kennah, 14: K 2 --J Mcnamee, 23
38-39 Mcnamee, 23 Bauman, 20
Moorcroft: 1/5/17 12 7 36 19% 5 13 38% 15% 6 19 25 7 3 19 13 11 -- ) Mcnamee, 23 7 -- T Kennah, 14 -- K Cooley, 5: J Hauber, 10:
19-52 M Rogers, 13: T Kennah, 14: K
NSI: 1/6/17 ** 3 10 30% 27 64 42% 1 5 20%  41% 18 18 36 1 15 1 3 16 --J Mcnamee, 23 11 -- K Bauman, 20 1-- W Penning, 21
64-16

Hulett

Wyoming HS Basketball
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Kaycee Lady Bucs 1A GB Northeast Overall Record 2-6 Conference Record 0-0
OFF  DEF . PTS/ OREB DREB REB/ AST/ STL/ BLK/ TO'S/ FOUL
PLAYER,# GP 3FGM 3FGA 3FG% 2FGM 2FGA 2FG% FTM FTA FT% PTS REB  REB REB AST  STL BLK TO'S FOUL GM /GM /GM GM GM GM GM GM /GM
T TShelly Ramirez, 10 % 7 v 7 % 9 38 8% 1 6 L% 19 & 18 22 24 7 1 T TTTNR27TT0e T ¥ 81 sa 1o o1
Jade Maya, 11 7 1 1 5 20% 2 5 4 9 4 4 l 03 07 06 13 06 06
Tashauna Stripling, 15 8 2 14 14% 4 14 29% 3 6 50% 17 3 11 14 5 3 1 | 21 0.4 1.4 1.8 0.6 0.4 0.1
Alaina Fauber, 22 8 12 6 27 22% 9 44% 16 10 24 34 13 15 2 2.0 13 3.0 4.3 1.6 1.9 0.3
Cheyanne Neilson, 23
Chesney Malson, 24 5 9 29 31% 2 18 9 8 17 3 3 3.6 1.8 1.6 3.4 0.6 0.6
Laree Foley, 30 8 6 19 32% 40 85 47% 23 36 64% | 121 20 59 79 18 21 14 151 25 74 99 23 26 18
Madison Troll, 31 8 1 1 100% 23 48 48% 14 30 47% 63 17 54 71 11 8 5 7.9 2.1 6.8 8.9 1.4 1.0 0.6
Mataya Sipe, 32 8 2 6 33% 4 4 1 3 4 05 01 04 05

Team, 180 86

1 1
8 1 9 54 17% | 94 252 37% | 45 93 48% | 260 69 181 250 78 61 23 180 86 | 325 86 226 313 98 7.6 29 225 108
8 + 21 70 30% 3 122 344 35% ;1 49 95 52% 3 356 107 163 270 87 89 6 125 109 ; 445 134 204 338 109 111 12 156 13.6

Team Totals
Opponent Totals

Peak Performances

Team Best Opponent : Individual Best Player, # Opponent
Points 47 Sundance ! 25 L Foley, 30: L Foley, 30 Sundance: Burns
Lowest Opp Points 20 Guernsey !
FG% 47% Sundance ! 67% L Foley, 30 Lusk
FT% 56% Lusk ! 70% L Foley, 30 Burns
Rebounds 42 Tongue River ! 14 M Troll, 31: L Foley, 30 Ten Sleep: Tongue River
Assists 15 Guernsey: Ten Sleep ! 7 S Ramirez, 10 Guernsey
Steals 11 Ten Sleep | 5 A Fauber, 22: L Foley, 30 Ten Sleep: Pine Bluffs
Blocked Shots 4 Ten Sleep: Tongue River i 3 L Foley, 30: L Foley, 30 Guernsey: Southeast
BT - S - . R S
Season Recap Defensive Stats ** Indicates Conference Game PEAK PERFORMERS
Opponent: Score 3FG 3FGA 3FG% 2FG 2FGA 2FG% FT FTA FT% FG% OREB DREB REB AST STL BLK TO'S FOUL POINTS REB AST
Guernsey: 12/9/16 2 16 41 39% 3 7 43% 37% { 11 25 36 15 10 3 22 12 11--MTroll, 31 12 -- L Foley, 30 7 -- S Ramirez, 10
35-20 2 17 12% 4 28 14% 6 11 55%  13% 12 14 26 10 22 8
Sundance: 12/10/16 5 10 50% | 13 28  46% | 6 7 8% 47% | 7 16 23 | 14 4 | 3 10 10 | 25-LFoley,30 7L Foley, 30 5L Foley, 30
47 -56 3 4 75% 20 41 49% 7 14 50% 51% 10 14 24 12 7 10 11
Ten Sleep: 12/10/16 T 18 a3 4% a9 aa%  38% | 11 23 34 { 15 11 i 4 16 5 | 13- LFoley,30 14 - M Troll, 31 5 L Foley, 30
40-37 1 6 17% 15 41 37% 4 9 44% 34% 11 20 31 10 7 1 17 6
Tongue River: 12/17/16 11 1 7 726 2% 3 11 27% 19% | 10 32 4 | 4 8 | 4 36 16 i 10-MTroll,31 14--LFoley,30  1--Tstripling, 15: A Fauber,
17-46 2 6 33% ! 14 56 25% 1 12 19 63% 26% | 18 28 46 i 12 19 3 6 14 22: C Malson, 24: M Troll, 31
Pine Bluffs: 1/6/17 27  Te% L 9 33 27% ! 6 14 43%  28% | 9 21 30 | 7 8 { 20 8 | 17-LFoley,30 8 -- A Fauber, 22 3 -- S Ramirez, 10
30-49 L4 9 dvell a2 2 SEsH 2. G e @l o A G\E B i 4 i 2

Kaycee Wyoming HS Basketball
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Lusk: 1/6/17
37-54
Southeast: 1/7/16
24-40
Burns: 1/7/17
30-54

Kaycee

Wyoming HS Basketball

17 -- L Foley, 30 11 -- L Foley, 30 4 -- S Ramirez, 10

16 -- L Foley, 30 9--MTroll, 31 2 -- S Ramirez, 10: A Fauber,
22: L Foley, 30

25 -- L Foley, 30 11 -- L Foley, 30 3 --SRamirez, 10




2016 - 2017 Season

Midwest Oilers 1A GB Northeast Overall Record 1-4 Conference Record 0-0
OFF  DEF PTS/ OREB DREB REB/ AST/ STL/ BLK/ TO'S/ FOUL
PLAYER,# P FGM 3FGA FG% 2FGM 2FGA 2FGY FTM  FTA FTY PT REB  AST TL BLK TO' FOUL
GP 3FGM 3FGA 3FG% 2FG G G% % S ReB  ReB S § o's FOUL “ou /GM /GM GM GM GM GM GM /GM
""'M'aJﬁén'm'n;,'ﬁ'"!'§".’"'"'""".""""'35%'1"'""'"'!"s"'"""'I"""?"""?"'a’ Rt e ot
Rebecca Schmidt, 11 1 31 1 I 1 7 14% | I 2 3 2 5 3 5 19 5 1 o7 10 07 17 10 17 63 171
Hannah Chapman, 12 ] 3 ] 1 ] 11 ] 3 ] 6 10 16 1 6 9 11 ] 2.0 3.3 53 0.3 2.0 3.0 3.7 ]
Breann Marker, 13 2 ! 6 17% * '2 4 4 8 1 8 8 * 10 2.0 2.0 4.0 0.5 4.0 4.0 !
Crystalyn Turner, 20 LT LEP) 10 20% , LI 4 4 1 5 3 7 13 13 1.3 0.3 1.7 10}
Imagin Wysocki, 21 I 11 I 1 1 100% | 1 2 1 1 1 1 3 120 10 1.0 1.0 1.0 301
Natalie Rueblmann, 22 I 3 I 6 I 3 14 21% I 3 4 75% I 9 3 3 2 8 4 12 I 3.0 1.0 1.0 07 27 13 4.0 I
Madelyn Frazier, 23 20 1 3 33% 2 1 1 2 5 3 1« 10 0.5 0.5 1.0 2.5 15
Taegan Baeriswyl, 24 LI 8 s 14 36% 11 1 100% 11 3 1 14 1 9 18 10 137 10 37 47 03 30 60 331
Evelin Flores, 25 1 31 1 | 8 36 2% | 4 9 44% | 20 7 1 18 1 4 7 6 | 67 23 37 60 03 13 23 20 ]
Burgandy Schwindt, 30 i 1 i i 1 4 25% i i 2 1 i 2.0 1.0 i
Rieley Rueblemann, 33 » 3 ' 1 ' ' 1 2 ' 0.3 0.7 '
Jessica Alvarado O'Brien, 40 | I | I I 1 1
Heidi Dickerson, 45 1.1 1 1 1 1 1 1
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | ! | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
R 1 : : 1 1
1 L] T L] T T 1
1 1 1 1 1 1 |
Team Totals L 31 19 | 26 116  22% 4 8 17 47% y 142 30 41 71 9 42 85 64 3 284 100 137 237 3.0 140 283 213
Opponent Totals 1 441 5 30 17% ; 58 186 31% ; 44 84 52% 3 190 54 64 118 13 54 7 52 44 7 38.0 135 16.0 295 3.3 13.5 1.8 13.0 11.0
Peak Performances
Team Best Opponent i Individual Best Player, # Opponent
Points 59 NSI / 14 E Flores, 25 Guernsey
Lowest Opp Points 15 NSI !
FG% 28% Dubois ! 36% T Baeriswyl, 24 Hulett
FT% 50% Guernsey ! 44% E Flores, 25 Guernsey
Rebounds 35 Hulett ! 13 H Chapman, 12 Guernsey
Assists 5 Guernsey ! 2 R Schmidt, 11 Guernsey
Steals 19 Guernsey | 7 T Baeriswyl, 24 Dubois
/
Blocked Shots |
Most Opp TO's 28 Guernsey !
Season Recap Defensive Stats ** Indicates Conference Game PEAK PERFORMERS
Opponent: Score 3FG 3FGA 3FG% 2FG 2FGA 2FG% FT FTA FT% FG% OREB DREB REB AST STL BLK TO'S FOUL POINTS REB AST
Ten Sleep: 12/9/16 - - -
23-48 L2 O Zb Il 8 & SOl G d8 &% el B B 9l ______ L ¢ I
Hulett: 12/10/16 7 9 51 18% 1 16% 19 16 35 1 8 27 27 8 -- T Baeriswyl, 24 8 -- E Flores, 25 1-- E Flores, 25
18-51 NN R - R LN QNI - 07 N | - N2 O >0 2.2 W O O O = /90 O gyt G
Guernsey: 12/10/16 6 8 39 21% 8 16 50% 18% 9 23 32 5 19 34 26 14 -- E Flores, 25 13 -- H Chapman, 12 2 -- R Schmidt, 11
24-33 NS R | WA 2y 17 L2 O o5 I L 1 W ORISR 7 > WO - W0 B gy S N L/
Dubois: 1/6/17 6 9 26 35% 28% 2 2 4 3 15 24 11 4 -- M Jones, 10: C 2 -- R Schmidt, 11 1--RSchmidt, 11: H
18-43 5 B "1£"_5_2__§§% __7____1::;,_"54_%"_32_%> "15_"_17"__3,2_ __8____14____5____7____6__ Turner, 20 Chapman, 12: N Rueblmann,
NSI: 1/7/17 - - -
59-15 e I I R S e

Midwest

Wyoming HS Basketball
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Guernsey Viki ngs 1A GB Southeast Overall Record 1-5 Conference Record 0-1
OFF  DEF PTS/ OREB DREB REB/ AST/ STL/ BLK/ TO'S/ FOUL
PLAYER,# P FGM 3FGA FG% 2FGM 2FGA 2FGY FTM  FTA FTY PT REB  AST TL BLK TO' FOUL
GP 3FGM 3FGA 3FG% 2FG G G% % S ReB  ReB S § o's Fou GM /GM /GM GM GM GM GM GM /GM
"'"Tafiﬁ'eicﬁéfio""l'é‘!"a"'ﬁ' o S o e e g e e e e e e e e e & e o o o o e )
Krista Malcom, 11 I 51 9 I 1 1 9% | 5 11 4% 17 2 19 21 7 1 26 131 14 04 38 42 14 02 52 26l
Mariah Klatt, 12 ] 5 ] 5 ] ] 2 ] 2 2 1 3 1 ] 0.4 0.4 0.2 0.6 0.2 ]
Blakely Rose, 21 t5orog 12 33% ¢ 4 ! 2 50% ' 13 4 2 6 4 18 4 *26 08 04 12 0.8 36 08"
Kassidy Morales, 22 L ! 6 ! ! 5 2 7 2 4 3 ] 08 03 12 0.3 07 05 !
Whitney Barnes, 23 I 61 1 I 1 15 7% | 1 2 2 2 4 20 4 ] 03 0.3 0.3 0.7 33 0.7 1
Trinity Ayers, 30 I 6 I I 9 33 27% I 5 19  26% I 23 11 12 23 6 2 7 10 I 38 1.8 20 38 1.0 03 1.2 17 I
Whitney Martin, 32 6o 1 7 14% » 12 54 22% » 25 34 74% 1 52 18 20 38 21 3 40 8 1 87 3.0 3.3 6.3 3.5 0.5 6.7 13
Kacey Mccoid, 33 sl T 8 50% ! 2 11 18% | 10 7 13 20 4 2 19 10120 14 26 40 08 04 38 20!
Bailey Martin, 40 1 61 | 4 26 15% | 2 12 17% ] 10 10 20 30 11 12 15 | 17 17 33 50 18 20 25 ]
| | | | | | |
| | 1 [ | 1 1
| 1 | 1 1 | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | ! | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
R 1 : : 1 1
1 L] T L] T T 1
1 1 1 1 1 1 |
Team Totals 1 61 8 57 14% 3 36 180 20% j 47 101  47% g 143 63 107 170 63 9 179 78 ;238 105 17.8 283 105 15 29.8 13.0
Opponent Totals 1 61 5 52 10% ; 90 266 34% ;1 32 72 44% 1 227 93 118 211 51 103 3 143 97 3380 155 19.7 35.2 8.5 17.2 1.0 23.8 16.2
Peak Performances
Team Best Opponent i Individual Best Player, # Opponent
Points 33 Midwest / 19 W Martin, 32 Midwest
Lowest Opp Points 21 Arvada Clearmont !
FG% 28% Morrill NE ! 30% W Martin, 32 Sioux Co NE
FT% 67% Sioux Co NE ! 79% W Martin, 32 Midwest
Rebounds 33 Sioux Co NE ! 10 B Martin, 40: W Martin, 32 Morrill NE: Sioux Co NE
Assists !
Steals 23 Midwest | 10 W Martin, 32 Midwest
/
Blocked Shots 4 Sioux Co NE | 2 W Martin, 32 Sioux Co NE
Most Opp TO's 34 Midwest !
Season Recap Defensive Stats ** Indicates Conference Game PEAK PERFORMERS
Opponent: Score 3FG 3FGA 3FG% 2FG 2FGA 2FG% FT FTA FT% FG% OREB DREB REB AST STL BLK TO'S FOUL POINTS REB AST
Kaycee: 12/9/16 2 17 12% 4 28 14% 6 11 55% 13% 12 14 26 10 22 8 8 -- W Martin, 32 8 -- W Martin, 32 -- L Reichert, 10: K Malcom,
20-35 SR S Y 41 39| 3 7 4% 7% i1l 25 36 {15 1013 2 12 11 M Klatt, 12: B Rose, 21K
Arvada Clearmont: 12/10/16 2 16 13% 6 28 21% 1 8 13% 18% 12 20 32 13 1 23 14 6--BRose, 21: T 7 - L Reichert, 10 -- L Reichert, 10: K Malcom,
19-21 "_"_3 _____ _"7_"_3_5___29% __7"__1:7,_"543/0"_1%% __11___54____2:%___3____8___ _____ 2. 8____10__ Ayers, 30 11: M Klatt, 12: B Rose, 21: K
Midwest: 12/10/16 1 8 13% 7 43 16% 16 29 55% 16% 10 15 25 23 1 28 17 19 -- W Martin, 32 6 -- W Martin, 32 -- L Reichert, 10: K Malcom,
33-24 ______6 _____ ___8____3_9___2}% __8____1_6___50_%___122% __9___&3____3,% __5____19___ _____ 3 4____26__ 11: M Klatt, 12: B Rose, 21: K
Lingle: 1/7/17 ** 6 8 34 24% 8 21 38% 20% 9 17 26 5 1 23 18 6 -- W Martin, 32 6 -- W Martin, 32 -- L Reichert, 10: K Malcom,
24-45 L2 7 2Pl 5. 45 Sl B J8 &% S il S iS A L6 11: M Klatt, 12: 8 Rose, 21: K
Morrill NE: 1/6/17 2 5 40% 5 20 25% 6 17 35% 28% 9 19 28 5 2 32 9 7 -- L Reichert, 10 10 -- B Martin, 40 -- L Reichert, 10: K Malcom,
22-48 I A O 20N > O 1 N N S - SN 2 00 | W2 2 S A - S O | I CA— 11: K Marales, 22: W Barnes,

Guernsey

Wyoming HS Basketball
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11 -- W Martin, 32 10 -- W Martin, 32 -- M Klatt, 12: B Rose, 21: K
Morales, 22: W Barnes, 23: T

Sioux Co NE: 1/9/17 1 5 20% 6 27 22% 10 15 67%  22% 11 22
25-55 2 18 11% 22 56 39% 5 13 38%  32% 26 12 26 16

Guernsey Wyoming HS Basketball
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HEM Miners

1A GB Southeast

Overall Record

1-4

Conference Record

0-0

HEM

Wyoming HS Basketball

OFF  DEF PTS/ OREB DREB REB/ AST/ STL/ BLK/ TO'S/ FOUL
PLAYER,# P FGM 3FGA FG% 2FGM 2FGA 2FGY FTM  FTA FTY PT REB  AST TL BLK TO' FOUL
GP 3FGM 3FGA 3FG% 2FG G G% % S ReB  ReB S § o's Fou GM /GM /GM GM GM GM GM GM /GM
'.’-'Tegsi-ca'N-eGe:,'1-’-'!-§-!'-’-'-’-'-’r'-’-'-’-8'%-1.-'-’-'-’-'-.r’-'-’-'-’-'-1’2-'-’-'-’-'-’-'-’-3'-!’37'-’-'-’13'-1((7'-15-'77’-'-’-53’-170.:
Taylee Widdison, 4 I s 1 1 1 6 17% | 2 1 > 4 10 14 1 2 1 11 9 loa 08 20 28 02 04 02 22 18l
Caycee Born, 12 ] 3 ] ] 1 6 17% ] ] 2 3 3 1 13 ] 0.7 1.0 1.0 0.3 4.3 ]
Megan Hunter, 13 '3 ' 3 H . 1 1 2 1 2 ! 0.3 0.3 0.7 0.3 0.7 !
Cheyenne Tomkins, 14  § 5 | 3 L 35 20% , 9 31 29% 1 23 6 18 24 9 36 5 34 13, 46 12 36 48 18 72 10 68 26 4
Cheyenne Hunter, 21 I 51 | 15 50 30% | 1 4 25% | 31 7 17 24 1 3 23 13 17 | 6.2 1.4 34 48 0.2 06 4.6 2.6 34 |
Perri Freeman, 22 I 4 I I 5 16 31% I 2 I 10 4 7 11 1 4 10 10 I 25 10 18 28 03 10 25 25 I
Mackenzie Finn, 23 5 ' 5 1 4 25% o 1 4 5 9 1 7 2 1 02 0.8 1.0 1.8 0.2 1.4 0.4
Morgan Kenneda, 24 ol 1 7 14% | 4 2 1 4 5 1 18 3 10 05 20 25 05 9.0 15!
Ellen Kenneda, 25 1.5 1 1 | 8 21 38% | 6 18 33% | 22 3 14 17 11 23 7 ] 44 06 28 34 2.2 46 14|
| | | | | | |
| | 1 [ | 1 1
| 1 | 1 | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | ! | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
R 1 : : 1 1
1 L] T L] T T 1
1 1 1 1 1 1 |
Team Totals L. 51 4 L 39 161 24% 17 67 25% § 95 39 82 121 16 67 29 136 66 | 19.0 7.8 164 24.2 3.2 13.4 5.8 27.2 132
Opponent Totals P36 4 21 19% & 43 139 31% ' 31 62 50% & 185 48 58 106 18 42 6 51 40 * 370 160 193 353 60 140 20 170 133
Peak Performances
Team Best Opponent i Individual Best Player, # Opponent
Points 29 Laramie Soph / 13 C Tomkins, 14 Laramie Soph
Lowest Opp Points 19 Laramie Soph !
FG% 31% Hayden CO ! 36% E Kenneda, 25: C Hunter, 21 Laramie Soph: Saratoga
FT% 31% Laramie Soph ! 38% E Kenneda, 25 Laramie Soph
Rebounds 37 Laramie Soph ! 8 C Hunter, 21 Saratoga
Assists 5 Dubois ! 3 J Nelsen, 1. C Tomkins, 14: C Tomkins, 14 Dubois: Encampment: Saratoga
Steals 27 Laramie Soph | 16 C Tomkins, 14 Laramie Soph
/
Blocked Shots 8 Hayden CO: Laramie Soph | 8 C Hunter, 21 Hayden CO
Most Opp TO's 24 Dubois !
Season Recap Defensive Stats ** Indicates Conference Game PEAK PERFORMERS
Opponent: Score 3FG 3FGA 3FG% 2FG 2FGA 2FG% FT FTA FT% FG% OREB DREB REB AST STL BLK TO'S FOUL POINTS REB AST
Hayden CO: 12/9/16 8 26 31% 1 4 25%  31% 6 21 27 2 8 8 41 7 6--P Freeman, 22  6-- CTomkins, 14: C 2 -- CTomkins, 14
17-37 Hunter, 21
Laramie Soph: 12/10/16 9 40 23% 11 36 31% 23% 18 19 37 2 27 8 26 13 13 -- C Tomkins, 14 7--1Nelsen, 1: T 1-- C Tomkins, 14: C Hunter,
29-19 Widdison, 4: E 21
Dubois: 12/10/16 10 47 21% 1 9 11% 21% 8 13 21 5 16 3 14 14 12 -- C Hunter, 21 5-- CHunter, 21 3--J Nelsen, 1
21-2 348w 3| a0 17 s 30% | 4 27 i 2 715 24 13
Encampment: 1/6/17 2 5 16 31% 1 8 13%  28% 1 13 14 4 5 4 29 15 6 -- C Hunter, 21 4 -- C Tomkins, 14 3 -- C Tomkins, 14
11-64 24 sl 2 e 3% 14 24 5wk 36% | 18 13 314 10 174 9 13
Saratoga: 1/7/17 2 7 32 22% 3 10 30% 21% 6 16 22 3 11 6 26 17 9 -- C Hunter, 21 8-- CHunter, 21 3 -- CTomkins, 14
17-39 L2 6 sl B B Al 7 Al S Ak iAo f.6 Wi 48
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Lingle Doggers

1A GB Southeast

Overall Record 5-3 Conference Record 1-0

OFF  DEF PTS/ OREB DREB REB/ AST/ STL/ BLK/ TO'S/ FOUL
PLAYER,# P FGM 3FGA FG% 2FGM 2FGA 2FGY FTM  FTA FTY PT REB  AST TL BLK TO' FOUL
GP 3FGM 3FGA 3FG% 2FG G G% % S ReB  ReB S § o's Fou GM /GM /GM GM GM GM GM GM /GM
,.---.M;;a.sﬁ&e.y,.s.---!_g.!,.1---2.--ga’-r-1.--,--.1I%.fl-,-------,-l,------,-----5-,.20.-----,------.1,1_!-Hg---,-.17-.fs.-.ss.-zs.-----ig-.fg.:
Georgia Wollert, 4 1 71 1 I 27 80 34% | 19 3 se% | 73 28 58 82 8 32 7 12 13 1104 40 77 117 11 46 10 17 191
Paige Forkner, 5 ] 4 ] ] 2 11 18% ] 5 8 63% ] 9 3 16 19 5 11 7 ] 23 0.8 4.0 4.8 1.3 2.8 1.8 ]
Makenna Greenwald, 10 * 7 * ' 23 62 37% ' 21 32  66% ' 67 13 38 51 5 19 3 11 13 r 96 19 54 73 07 27 04 16 19
Ashley Riley, 11 Y712 8 25% , 4 19 21% , 2 8 25% | 16 6 16 22 14 10 4 16 10 123 09 23 31 20 14 06 23 14
Jenny Manns, 13 1 21 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 3 5 1 05 05 0.5 1.5 25|
Shelby Heilbrun, 15 1 2] I 1 i i 1 1 I 05 05 0.5 I
Kelcie Sargent, 20 2 4 11 36% 1 8 2 2 2 2 3 » 40 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.5 '
Kaylynn Jefferson, 23 Vel 2z 73 3%l 2 17 12%1 7 11 e4% ! 80 4 21 25 27 12 2 20 5 1133 07 35 42 45 20 03 33 08
Makenna Skeely, 24 | | 1 1 1 1 |
Jesse White, 25 i 2 i 2 i 2 4 50% i i 4 1 1 2 4 2 i 2.0 0.5 0.5 1.0 2.0 1.0 i
Savannah Mirich, 30 ' ] 26 31% « 5 14 36% 1 21 12 17 29 2 9 2 11 9 .« 3.0 1.7 2.4 4.1 0.3 1.3 0.3 1.6 13 .
Jade Cooper, 32 I's 1T 17 51 3%l s 28 18% I 23 52 4a% | 84 6 3 40 18 17 5 43 16 1105 08 43 50 23 21 06 54 201
Torey Bever, 33 1.4 1 12 5 40% |1 1 L 4 1 3 4 1 2 3 5 .10 0.3 0.8 1.0 0.3 0.5 0.8 13
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | ! | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
R 1 : : 1 1
1 L] T L] T T 1
1 1 1 1 1 1 |
Team Totals L. 8 1 43 138 31% | 80 273 29% | 82 160 51% j 371 77 209 286 96 119 25 150 96 | 46.8 9.6 26.1 358 12.0 149 3.1 188 12.0
Opponent Totals 1 6 1 14 50 28% 3 74 212 35% 38 95 40% ; 316 64 107 171 51 63 8 129 114 § 395 107 17.8 285 8.5 10.5 1.3 21.5 19.0
Peak Performances
Team Best Opponent i Individual Best Player, # Opponent
Points 58 St Stephens / 21 K Jefferson, 23 Saratoga
Lowest Opp Points 20 Crawford NE !
FG% 38% Encampment ! 63% G Wollert, 4 Guernsey
FT% 71% Shoshoni ! 63% M Greenwald, 10: J Cooper, 32: J Cooper, 32 Encampment: Crawford NE
Rebounds 54 St Stephens ! 21 G Wollert, 4 Guernsey
Assists 24 Shoshoni ! 8 K Jefferson, 23: J Cooper, 32 Saratoga
Steals 22 Saratoga | 10 G Wollert, 4 St Stephens
/
Blocked Shots 10 Snake River | 3 G Wollert, 4: M Greenwald, 10 Shoshoni: Snake River
Most Opp TO's 31 St Stephens !
Season Recap Defensive Stats ** Indicates Conference Game PEAK PERFORMERS
Opponent: Score 3FG 3FGA 3FG% 2FG 2FGA 2FG% FT FTA FT% FG% OREB DREB REB AST STL BLK TO'S FOUL POINTS REB AST
Shoshoni: 12/9/16 4 15 27% 9 32 28% 10 14 71% 28% 6 21 27 24 21 6 24 17 {14--MGreenwald, 10 ~ 9--G Wollert, 4 7 -- K Jefferson, 23
40-26 L O [ o 28 g3 6 I e @i il iy AR v B S & I
Snake River: 12/10/16 15 40% 8 39 21% 4 11 36%  26% 6 43 49 14 7 10 25 13 114 -- M Greenwald, 10 16 -- M Greenwald, 10 5 -- M Shipley, 3: A Riley, 11
38-60 NI T N T, 2 TR N5 N N N (OB 00 00 I W (OS2 SR - /A 3 I B
Saratoga: 12/10/16 12 31 39% 5 34 15% 8 16 50% 26% 11 31 42 22 22 1 17 22 21 -- K Jefferson, 23 11 -- G Wollert, 4 8 -- K Jefferson, 23: J Cooper,
54-35 L 8 & ol 0 Sl Y 6 2l 2 SFI 6 . I v MY 4 i 32
St Stephens: 12/16/16 3 19 16% 12 37 32% 25 46 54%  27% 13 41 54 4 17 3 25 19 15-- G Wollert, 4 20--GWollert,4  1--G Wollert, 4: ARiley, 11: K
58-63 L D e Bl A5 Al BB i 2D b G |l A B LB A5l gl __ S0 Jefferson, 23: ) Cooper, 32
Encampment: 12/17/16 6 20 30% 9 20 45% 12 24 50% 38% 10 13 23 12 9 21 13 -- K Jefferson, 23 6 -- ARiley, 11 5 -- K Jefferson, 23
50-40

Lingle

Wyoming HS Basketball
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Southeast: 12/17/16
43-48
Guernsey: 1/7/17 **
45-24
Crawford NE: 1/6/17
46 - 20

Lingle

Wyoming HS Basketball

14 -- K Jefferson, 23

7 -- G Wollert, 4

3 -- M Shipley, 3

10 -- G Wollert, 4:)
Cooper, 32

21-- G Wollert, 4

2 -- M Greenwald, 10: K
Sargent, 20

18 -- G Wollert, 4

10 -- G Wollert, 4: M
Greenwald, 10

2 -- M Shipley, 3
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Rock River Longhorns

1A GB Southeast

Overall Record

4-1

Conference Record

0-0

PLAYER,# GP 3FGM 3FGA 3FG% 2FGM 2FGA 2FG% FTM FTA FT % PTS (r::; :EE; REB  AST STL BLK TO'S FOUL P;:II/ 32:/:3 32:: RGE:/I/ AGS;:-A/ s;:\'/l/ BGLKM/ T‘G)II\S/I/ ;OGIIJVI;
T T Taviorbroyies, % 5 s 2 9 2% 1 18 36 50% i1 4 9 4% 1 46 2 5 7 25 22 1 T1f "oy 9ITT0aTi0 Ti4a 5o a4 0z 22 Tis .
Michelle Bunce, I 51 2 13 15% 1 8 18 44% | 1 9 11% | 23 3 18 21 10 13 6 10 6 | 46 06 36 42 20 26 12 20 12
Rory Clark-Johnston, ] 5 ] 4 ] 8 26 31% ] 5 11 45% ] 21 11 27 38 7 6 5 8 12 ] 4.2 2.2 5.4 7.6 14 1.2 1.0 1.6 2.4 ]
Jadzriel Mallery-Coulter, r 5o r2 6 33% ' 1 1 100% ' 5 5 11 16 2 7 1 5 4 ' 10 1.0 2.2 3.2 0.4 14 02 10 081!
Annetta Broyles, L 1 T 14 29% | s 3 5 8 7 9 2 17 107 16 06 10 16 14 18 04 34 20 .
Lydia Moore, I 51 |1 26 47 55% | 11 22 50% | 63 17 28 45 5 5 8 9 19 | 126 34 56 9.0 1.0 1.0 1.6 1.8 3.8 |
Andi Todd, I 1 I 2 4 50% I 2 3 67% I 1 2 50% I 11 2 2 2 1 3 I 11.0 20 20 2.0 1.0 3.0 I
1 i i ! i i
L. | ! | | ;
P ! ! ! ! !
| | 1 [ | 1 1
- i i i i i
. ! ! ! ! !
| | | | | | |
- i | | i i
i i i i i i
b ! ! ! ! !
1 I | I I | |
1 1 1 1 1 1 |
Team Totals 1. 51 6 31 19% | 68 150 45% | 23 54 43% y 177 41 96 137 56 64 23 61 63 | 354 8.2 19.2 274 112 128 4.6 122 126
Opponent Totals P2 3 6 50% & 27 82 33% ! 26 44 59% & 172 21 31 52 14 19 3 39 16 ! 344 105 155 26.0 7.0 9.5 1.5 195 8.0
Peak Performances
Team Best Opponent : Individual Best Player, # Opponent
Points 44 Laramie Soph ! 18 L Moore, Hayden CO
Lowest Opp Points 22 Laramie Soph !
FG% 74% Hayden CO ! 58% L Moore, Dubois
FT% 67% Hayden CO !
Rebounds 31 Hayden CO ! 12 L Moore, Laramie Soph
Assists 16 Laramie Soph ! 9 T Broyles, Laramie Soph
Steals 17 Dubois | 8 T Broyles, Laramie Soph
Blocked Shots 8 Dubois i 4 R Clark-Johnston, : M Bunce, Dubois: Laramie Soph
MOStORRTOS 38 S e e e e
Season Recap Defensive Stats ** Indicates Conference Game PEAK PERFORMERS
Opponent: Score 3FG 3FGA 3FG% 2FG 2FGA 2FG% FT FTA FT% FG% OREB DREB REB AST STL BLK TO'S FOUL POINTS REB AST
Dubois: 12/9/16 9 14 34 41% 1 3 33%  33% 11 14 25 11 17 8 13 9 15 -- L Moore, 11-- R Clark-Johnston, 6 -- T Broyles,
29-28 1 3 33% 11 25  44% 3 11 27%  43% 6 13 19 3 8 28 6
Hayden CO:12/10/16 1 5  20% | 13 14 3% | 10 15 6/% 74% { 3 28 31 | 11 6 | 5 12 16 | 18-LMoore,  10- R Clark-Johnston, 4--MBunce,
39-36
Laramie Soph: 12/10/16 1 5 20% ! 20 40 50% ! 1 6  17% 47% ! 6 20 26 | 16 16 | 3 10 6 | 13- TBroyles, 10 L Moore, 9--T Broyles,
44 -22
Laramie Soph: 12/16/16 1 13 T3 asw | 7 24 29% 37% | 11 15 26 | 8 131 5 9 10 | 15-LMoore, 12 L Moore, 4--T Broyles,
33-25
Encampment: 1/7/17 T2 T T3e% ! 8 28 29% | 4 6 6% 31% | 10 19 29 | 10 12 | 2 17 22 11--ATodd, 9-- M Bunce, 3T Broyles, : L Moore,
32-61 L2 3 @Rl 16 S AsSH B 8  pwe S8 8. B R Al dlh 2 _dil 0

Rock River

Wyoming HS Basketball
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